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2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 1A - 11/18/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:38.13 2018# Fossil Ridge, CO

Stewart, Bartel, Gillilam, Alons

State: 1:42.04 2022* Riverview, Sarasota

T Schwenk, G Weyant, A Sauickie, B O'Reagan

AA-A1:44.25

AA-C1:46.16

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

KNGS1 1:42.41 AA-A

Fasano, Ava SR Bozzuto, Alyssa JR

Herrera, Emma SO Bell, Julianna SO

25.73 28.05 23.4425.19

BOLL2 1:42.49 AA-A

Erlendsdottir, Elisabeth N Edgar, Victoria L

Chan, Ella Meyers-Labenz, Katherine C

25.88 29.59 22.7824.24

SFHL3 1:43.82 AA-A

Schoenborn, Samantha 9 Pelaez, Erika 10

Gedeon, Anais Balzano, Gioia R 8

26.63 27.70 23.3426.15

MONT4 1:45.30 AA-C

Torres Pomar, Regina JR Santos, Emily M JR

Xiao, Yingxin 7 Bukele Sanchez, Ivanka Y SO

26.56 28.36 24.2326.15

PCRS5 1:45.44 AA-C

Podkoscielny, Julia Lin, Sara S

Egizi, Bella M Balfour, Lauren A

25.07 28.86 24.4427.07

CUTB6 1:46.30

Dinehart, Elena S SR Dinehart, Olivia G SR

Smutny, Madeline R SR Gembicki, Natalie M SR

27.27 28.95 24.1125.97

STAD7 1:48.95

Ericson, Alexandra W 11 Miller, Sara R 9

Zielinski, Logan A 11 Griffiths, Siena A 10

27.40 30.22 24.9326.40

EPIS8 1:50.45

Hansen, Lily Branon, Savannah

Finn, Aubrey Taylor, Summer

30.70 29.70 25.0624.99

B - Final

TPRP9 1:49.55

Porter, Brianna C Petrov, Sonja

Leblanc, Ashley H Denman, Reese J

28.65 29.81 25.4525.64

FAU10 1:52.65

Han, Ciana 11 Andres, Reese 10

Bethke, Ella 11 Gumbinger, Christina 9

29.49 30.32 24.6628.18

NSUS11 1:55.25

Christensen, Alexis J 11 Araujo, Rafaella S 12

Giuliano, Ornella 08 Novak, Liliana E 08

30.12 31.61 25.6327.89

WOLF12 1:55.67

Heideman, McKenzie 12 Caccam, Charlotte 12

DiGaetani, Monica 09 Bailey, Fiona C 11

30.52 34.76 25.5924.80

SHOR13 1:56.74

Riva, Isabella M 8 Burke, Ainsley E 12

Schratwieser, Alexandra D 11Rutledge, Elisabeth K 11

28.64 33.98 26.5127.61

OXB14 1:57.25

Hernandez, Valentina 10 Hopkins, Brooke 11

Campuzano, Gabriela 7 Jerabek, Cali 7

31.20 32.11 25.7628.18

PKYO15 1:57.92

Quintana, Alessandra D SO Wolking, Carolyn H JR

Herron, Talia B JR Ungaro, Eliana SR

29.25 31.46 28.8528.36

BENJ--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Kaminski, Feagin Morgan, Melea R

Bailey, Ella 11 Kelly, Allison S

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:38.13 2018# Fossil Ridge, CO

Stewart, Bartel, Gillilam, Alons

State: 1:42.04 2022* Riverview, Sarasota

T Schwenk, G Weyant, A Sauickie, B O'Reagan

AA-A1:44.25

AA-C1:46.16

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KNGS1 1:43.03 qAA-A

Fasano, Ava SR Bozzuto, Alyssa JR

Herrera, Emma SO Bell, Julianna SO

25.86 27.77 23.6925.71

SFHL2 1:44.43 qAA-C

Schoenborn, Samantha 9 Pelaez, Erika 10

Gedeon, Anais Balzano, Gioia R 8

26.74 28.34 23.2026.15

BOLL3 1:45.74 qAA-C

Erlendsdottir, Elisabeth N Edgar, Victoria L

Chan, Ella Stewart, Elisabeth S

26.16 30.05 24.6724.86

MONT4 1:46.09 qAA-C

Torres Pomar, Regina JR Santos, Emily M JR

Xiao, Yingxin 7 Bukele Sanchez, Ivanka Y SO

26.71 28.93 24.1026.35

CUTB5 1:46.17 q

Dinehart, Elena S SR Dinehart, Olivia G SR

Smutny, Madeline R SR Gembicki, Natalie M SR

27.47 28.54 24.1126.05

PCRS6 1:46.40 q

Podkoscielny, Julia Lin, Sara S

Egizi, Bella M Balfour, Lauren A

25.34 29.13 24.7627.17

STAD7 1:49.25 q

Ericson, Alexandra W 11 Miller, Sara R 9

Zielinski, Logan A 11 Griffiths, Siena A 10

27.57 30.72 25.2025.76

EPIS8 1:50.86 q

Hansen, Lily Branon, Savannah

Finn, Aubrey Taylor, Summer

30.58 29.75 25.4225.11

TPRP9 1:52.50 q

Porter, Brianna C Petrov, Sonja

Leblanc, Ashley H Denman, Reese J

29.28 30.94 25.8826.40

FAU10 1:52.96 q

Han, Ciana 11 Andres, Reese 10

Bethke, Ella 11 Gumbinger, Christina 9

30.06 30.62 24.8827.40

WOLF11 1:56.21 q

Heideman, McKenzie 12 Caccam, Charlotte 12

DiGaetani, Monica 09 Bailey, Fiona C 11

30.31 33.38 25.4827.04

OXB12 1:56.48 q

Hernandez, Valentina 10 Hopkins, Brooke 11

Campuzano, Gabriela 7 Jerabek, Cali 7

29.78 32.21 25.6628.83

BENJ13 1:56.59 q

Kaminski, Feagin Morgan, Melea R

Bailey, Ella 11 Kelly, Allison S

28.37 34.83 24.7128.68

NSUS14 1:56.62 q

Christensen, Alexis J 11 Araujo, Rafaella S 12

Giuliano, Ornella 08 Novak, Liliana E 08

30.78 32.08 25.3728.39
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2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 1A - 11/18/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

PKYO15 1:57.10 q

Quintana, Alessandra D SO Wolking, Carolyn H JR

Herron, Talia B JR Ungaro, Eliana SR

29.23 31.49 28.0728.31

SHOR16 1:57.32 q

Riva, Isabella M 8 Burke, Ainsley E 12

Schratwieser, Alexandra D 11Rutledge, Elisabeth K 11

28.14 35.26 26.4627.46

COBC17 1:57.47

Clayton, Abby FR Johnson, Mariela

Wyman, Aerin Laferriere, Katie JR

28.31 36.47 24.1328.56

TRIN18 1:59.04

Mitchell, Ella G 10 Ward, Savitra - 10

Lyakh, Katia 9 Anders, Chloe 7

30.81 32.47 26.0429.72

WIND19 2:01.09

Karamsadkar, Chloe Bitel, Addison m

Fitzpatrick, Willa k Bezerra, Sara y

29.20 30.82 30.1330.94

CCBI--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Rines, Lucy Rines, Ava

Bartle, Caitlin P SO Ballinger, Bridget

LHIP--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Roy, Coco A SR Evans, Maria E JR

Kiefer, Kylie SO Cramer, Claire A FR

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:27.74 2014# Baylor School, TN

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

State: 1:28.02 2012* Bolles (Jacksonville)

R Murphy, J Schooling, J Booth, S Condorelli

AA-A1:32.90

AA-C1:34.48

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

BOLL1 1:28.05 AA-A

Lancaster, Carter T Heck, William A

Paro, Aidan N Heck, Andrew K

22.93 23.98 20.0721.07

SFHL2 1:30.85 AA-A

Winkler, Finn M 11 Martin, Giulian

Efimov, Nikita Winkler, Kaii L 10

23.34 25.99 18.9822.54

PCRS3 1:37.98

Saffari, Kian Jones, Ronin

Nealy, Colin J Bailey, Kingsley

26.80 26.30 21.9622.92

KNGS4 1:38.18

Smith, Noah JR Wilkinson, Tyler SO

McQueeney, Timothy FR McQueeney, Aaron

23.41 27.52 22.6624.59

OUTD5 1:38.40

Jacobs, Colin Junqueira, Luis

Baffico Balharry, Felipe Appleton, Jack

27.13 27.74 22.3821.15

ILAS6 1:40.57

Lopez Franco, Pablo SR Young, Lucas FR

Franchak, Lucas FR Espinal, Joaquin SO

24.72 27.71 23.5324.61

MONT7 1:41.07

de Fabrique, Paolo FR Wu, Cobi FR

Perez, Christian 8 Chan, Jayden FR

26.56 27.32 22.2524.94

STAD--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3

Balbi, Diego N 11 Arrese-Igor, Aitor 12

Bonuglia, Valerio 12 Brinley, Conner P 9

B - Final

EPIS9 1:40.42

Guio, Sebastian Zubero, Zachary F

Finn, Owen Weakland, Ralph

25.94 28.45 21.2724.76

SPCA10 1:40.43

Varga, Adam 11 Perri, Alan 12

Perri, Collin 12 Ganio, Ignatius 11

24.59 28.30 21.8225.72

WACD11 1:40.53

Justin, Joshua SR Pekic, Mark SR

Clark, Christian SO Gayle, Kyle SO

25.24 30.27 22.7322.29

PKYO12 1:41.68

Pyon, Joseph A SR Wolking, Benjamin H SR

Ungaro, Caleb SO Aguirre, Mateo SO

24.04 27.15 23.6126.88

LHIP13 1:41.73

Semmen, Jared K SO Toro-Leon, Fernando R FR

Lopez, Stephen A JR Layson, Harris M SO

25.69 30.06 22.0423.94

CSNA14 1:41.85

Fabian, Nick 10 Feehery, Carson J 10

Gomez-Silva, Nicolas 11 Kuznetsov, Egor S 10

26.29 27.02 22.4626.08

NSUS15 1:42.55

Teran, Andres E 11 Lanzafame, Salvatore E 11

Lobaton, Sebastian 11 Monastyrsky, Arthur 10

26.80 26.76 24.6124.38

CUTB16 1:42.76

Nelson, Austin R JR Ross, Nicolai FR

Amores, Jaden D SO Pelaez, Nicholas SO

25.14 29.43 23.0525.14

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:27.74 2014# Baylor School, TN

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

State: 1:28.02 2012* Bolles (Jacksonville)

R Murphy, J Schooling, J Booth, S Condorelli

AA-A1:32.90

AA-C1:34.48

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOLL1 1:32.87 qAA-A

Bowen, James A Joos, Louis G

Meyers-Labenz, Alexander C Heck, Andrew K

23.61 26.36 20.5522.35

SFHL2 1:32.93 qAA-C

Winkler, Finn M 11 Martin, Giulian

Efimov, Nikita Winkler, Kaii L 10

23.57 26.66 20.0822.62

STAD3 1:34.93 q

Balbi, Diego N 11 Arrese-Igor, Aitor 12

Bonuglia, Valerio 12 Venezia, Jake E 11

23.19 27.40 14.8529.49

PCRS4 1:38.34 q

Saffari, Kian Jones, Ronin

Nealy, Colin J Ferrara, Roman J

26.14 26.80 22.5322.87

KNGS5 1:38.69 q

Smith, Noah JR Wilkinson, Tyler SO

McQueeney, Timothy FR McQueeney, Aaron

23.74 27.44 22.9724.54

OUTD6 1:38.94 q

Jacobs, Colin Junqueira, Luis

Baffico Balharry, Felipe Appleton, Jack

26.83 28.20 22.3921.52

ILAS7 1:41.11 q

Lopez Franco, Pablo SR Young, Lucas FR

Franchak, Lucas FR Espinal, Joaquin SO

24.96 27.33 24.0624.76



Sailfish Splash Water Park - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:03 AM  11/19/2022  Page 3

2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 1A - 11/18/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

MONT8 1:41.39 q

de Fabrique, Paolo FR Wu, Cobi FR

Perez, Christian 8 Chan, Jayden FR

27.02 27.09 22.4324.85

EPIS9 1:42.24 q

Guio, Sebastian Zubero, Zachary F

Finn, Owen Weakland, Ralph

26.57 29.01 21.8124.85

WACD10 1:42.33 q

Justin, Joshua SR Pekic, Mark SR

Clark, Christian SO Gayle, Kyle SO

25.92 31.92 23.5220.97

PKYO11 1:42.85 q

Pyon, Joseph A SR Wolking, Benjamin H SR

Ungaro, Caleb SO Aguirre, Mateo SO

24.39 27.52 23.7127.23

LHIP12 1:42.87 q

Semmen, Jared K SO Toro-Leon, Fernando R FR

Lopez, Stephen A JR Layson, Harris M SO

25.82 30.90 22.1124.04

SPCA13 1:43.05 q

Varga, Adam 11 Perri, Alan 12

Perri, Collin 12 Ganio, Ignatius 11

24.77 30.27 22.1525.86

NSUS14 1:43.18 q

Teran, Andres E 11 Lanzafame, Salvatore E 11

Lobaton, Sebastian 11 Monastyrsky, Arthur 10

26.85 26.71 24.8924.73

CSNA15 1:43.24 q

McAuley, Christian L 10 Feehery, Carson J 10

Gomez-Silva, Nicolas 11 Kuznetsov, Egor S 10

27.61 27.00 22.6525.98

CUTB16 1:43.50 q

Nelson, Austin R JR Ross, Nicolai FR

Amores, Jaden D SO Pelaez, Nicholas SO

25.20 29.86 23.3725.07

JUPC17 1:44.08

Pinera, Clayton 9 Chesney, Fredrick 8

Young, Matthew 11 Vuong, Duy 8

26.19 28.58 23.5125.80

PROV18 1:44.28

Kilby, Josiah D Nguyen, Ethan P

Benton, Kole K Peck, Robert D

26.96 27.58 24.6725.07

BVRT19 1:44.66

Price, Alexander H SO Prendiville, Stephen * SR

Scripcariu, Nicolas * SO Perez, Daniel SO

26.88 28.36 23.7725.65

CMOO20 1:45.29

Mitten, Alexander D 11 Krajewski, Daniel S 10

Navarro-Lenza, Michael M 10Mitten, Turner 9

26.19 29.05 23.6226.43

WOLF--- DQ

False start - Misc

Nguyen, Aaron 10 Parnell, Nicolaas 12

Berzsenyi, Jackson N 12 McCarthy, Andrew J 11

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

National: 1:41.55 2015# Katie Ledecky

State: 1:44.31 2016* Morgan Tankersley

AA-A1:48.76

AA-C1:50.56

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PKYO JRNesty, Liilian A1 1:46.65 AA-A

24.60 26.97 27.5827.50

MACL JREkk, Bella A2 1:48.18 AA-A

25.04 27.37 27.8327.94

FOUN JRSundermeyer, Emma3 1:49.00 AA-C

25.49 27.53 27.8628.12

CARWSands, Adele E4 1:49.77 AA-C

25.81 27.74 27.7628.46

BOLLLee, Simany A5 1:51.44

25.42 28.32 28.8228.88

STAD 12Miller, Erin G6 1:51.80

25.95 28.11 29.0228.72

CUTB SRSmutny, Madeline R7 1:53.44

26.07 28.57 29.5829.22

STAD 10Griffiths, Siena A8 1:53.85

26.96 28.47 29.1229.30

B - Final

BOLLHuddleston, Blaine E9 1:51.71

26.11 27.96 28.6329.01

KNGS SOMunna, Kiersten10 1:53.39

25.41 28.41 29.6029.97

BENJKelly, Allison S11 1:53.87

26.73 29.10 28.7229.32

COSHSmith, Corley12 1:54.61

26.81 29.08 28.9329.79

BOLLBenkusky, Sophie A13 1:54.96

26.25 29.03 30.0829.60

BERK 1OEaston, Paige E14 1:56.28

27.04 29.37 29.7530.12

SFHLSantiago, Alanis15 1:56.77

26.95 29.23 30.5230.07

CCC SRGualtieri, Lauren16 1:57.62

26.83 29.50 30.7230.57

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

National: 1:41.55 2015# Katie Ledecky

State: 1:44.31 2016* Morgan Tankersley

AA-A1:48.76

AA-C1:50.56

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MACL JREkk, Bella A1 1:48.50 qAA-A

25.21 27.57 27.5928.13

CARWSands, Adele E2 1:48.59 qAA-A

25.86 27.38 27.4027.95

PKYO JRNesty, Liilian A3 1:48.81 qAA-C

24.63 27.13 28.7128.34

FOUN JRSundermeyer, Emma4 1:49.27 qAA-C

25.22 27.52 28.1528.38

CUTB SRSmutny, Madeline R5 1:51.46 q

25.92 27.97 28.8728.70

BOLLLee, Simany A6 1:52.33 q

25.02 28.10 29.8129.40

STAD 12Miller, Erin G7 1:52.99 q

26.25 28.48 29.4528.81

STAD 10Griffiths, Siena A8 1:53.41 q

26.76 28.57 28.9429.14

BOLLHuddleston, Blaine E9 1:54.05 q

26.08 28.76 29.6429.57

KNGS SOMunna, Kiersten10 1:54.06 q

25.13 28.26 30.6330.04

COSHSmith, Corley11 1:54.20 q

27.15 28.65 29.0929.31

BENJKelly, Allison S12 1:54.48 q

26.59 28.35 29.8929.65

BOLLBenkusky, Sophie A13 1:54.52 q

26.56 28.56 30.0829.32

SFHLSantiago, Alanis14 1:55.26 q

26.45 28.68 30.3229.81

BERK 1OEaston, Paige E15 1:55.33 q

26.73 29.04 29.6429.92

CCC SRGualtieri, Lauren16 1:55.82 q

27.05 29.10 30.1029.57

HTRNDoig, Natalie17 1:56.32

26.43 29.40 29.9930.50
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2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 1A - 11/18/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#3  Girls 200 Yard Free)

BOLLBurgstiner, Sarah B18 1:56.88

26.40 28.92 31.5430.02

MONT 7Ordonez, Alejandra C19 1:57.14

27.19 29.65 30.0430.26

NSUS 11Christensen, Alexis J20 1:57.75

26.71 29.89 30.4230.73

MONT JRMonahan, Brianna c21 1:57.77

26.74 29.25 31.2330.55

SHOR 11Schratwieser, Alexandra D22 1:58.04

27.08 29.68 30.6830.60

KNGS SRMunna, Paige23 1:58.07

26.65 29.55 31.2230.65

TRIN 11Beers, Lauren A24 2:01.12

27.30 30.28 31.9231.62

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

National: 1:32.99 2019# Carson Foster

State: 1:34.18 2022* Kaii L Winkler

AA-A1:38.42

AA-C1:40.06

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SFHL 10Winkler, Kaii L1 1:34.18* AA-A

21.88 23.98 24.7423.58

BOLLLancaster, Kayden J2 1:36.43 AA-A

22.49 24.35 24.9224.67

OUTDBaffico Balharry, Felipe3 1:37.90 AA-A

22.83 24.75 24.9525.37

BOLLKyser, Landon A4 1:39.32 AA-C

22.93 25.26 25.6625.47

STAD 12Barcsak, Ambrus5 1:40.89

23.01 25.44 26.2526.19

BOLLSohovich, Xavier D6 1:40.94

23.17 25.40 26.2126.16

BOLLQin, Bingxiang7 1:41.35

23.21 25.33 26.3526.46

EPISWeakland, Ralph8 1:41.68

23.58 25.63 25.9626.51

B - Final

CIROTurner, Ryan K9 1:42.00

23.52 25.49 26.5626.43

CCC SRTurner, Matty10 1:43.53

24.07 25.77 27.0226.67

CIROCulverhouse, Andrew C11 1:44.82

24.08 26.38 27.3327.03

CARWBall, Wyatt A12 1:45.60

24.25 26.90 27.1127.34

MONT JRBlock, Alexander O13 1:45.62

24.33 26.61 27.4327.25

MONT JRGiangreco, Elian M14 1:45.86

24.12 26.46 27.8527.43

PCRSBailey, Kingsley15 1:46.03

24.24 26.83 27.6527.31

STAD 12Bonuglia, Valerio16 1:46.12

23.90 26.30 28.4027.52

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

National: 1:32.99 2019# Carson Foster

State: 1:34.18 2022* Kaii L Winkler

AA-A1:38.42

AA-C1:40.06

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SFHL 10Winkler, Kaii L1 1:36.73 qAA-A

22.35 25.36 24.5224.50

BOLLLancaster, Kayden J2 1:38.76 qAA-C

23.06 25.01 25.2325.46

BOLLKyser, Landon A3 1:39.02 qAA-C

23.07 25.36 25.2925.30

OUTDBaffico Balharry, Felipe4 1:39.76 qAA-C

23.15 25.45 25.6125.55

BOLLSohovich, Xavier D5 1:40.69 q

23.77 25.76 25.4725.69

BOLLQin, Bingxiang6 1:40.99 q

23.27 25.39 26.2426.09

STAD 12Barcsak, Ambrus7 1:41.32 q

23.41 25.72 25.8426.35

EPISWeakland, Ralph8 1:41.93 q

23.78 25.96 26.0326.16

CIROTurner, Ryan K9 1:42.38 q

23.61 25.77 26.4526.55

CIROCulverhouse, Andrew C10 1:43.37 q

23.92 26.12 26.6626.67

STAD 12Bonuglia, Valerio11 1:43.46 q

23.45 25.78 54.23

CCC SRTurner, Matty12 1:43.62 q

23.82 25.91 27.1126.78

MONT JRGiangreco, Elian M13 1:43.89 q

23.63 25.63 27.4227.21

MONT JRBlock, Alexander O14 1:44.33 q

23.98 26.14 27.2127.00

CARWBall, Wyatt A15 1:45.17 q

23.71 26.45 27.5827.43

PCRSBailey, Kingsley16 1:45.52 q

24.17 26.54 27.6627.15

SHOR 9Matyas, Maddox J17 1:45.55

24.00 26.35 27.7227.48

PCRSNealy, Colin J18 1:45.67

24.69 26.35 27.7526.88

CCC SRWilliams, Gunner B19 1:46.44

24.13 26.40 28.2827.63

STAD 9Domokos-Murphy, William R20 1:46.82

24.69 26.78 27.8827.47

TRIN 12Koehler, Jacob A21 1:47.13

23.86 26.69 28.6927.89

WOLF 12Berzsenyi, Jackson N22 1:48.03

24.71 26.55 29.0027.77

RIVPLozano, Julian23 1:49.55

25.07 27.55 28.4328.50

MAOV SRSocarras, Jacob R24 1:50.14

24.65 27.29 29.0329.17

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

National: 1:53.73 2021# Torri Huske

State: 1:57.07 2009* Melanie Margalis, Countryside

AA-A2:01.46

AA-C2:03.55

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PCRSPodkoscielny, Julia1 1:58.81 AA-A

26.15 29.55 27.6835.43

CMOO 12Mattes, Michaela A2 1:59.27 AA-A

26.35 29.91 26.9236.09

PKYO SRShahboz, Gwen J3 2:02.07 AA-C

27.34 31.12 28.7634.85

BOLLHiggo, Lila B4 2:02.14 AA-C

26.41 30.07 29.4536.21

PCRSBotting, Riley E5 2:02.26 AA-C

27.10 31.33 28.6735.16

CUTB SRDinehart, Olivia G6 2:04.26

26.60 31.98 29.6536.03

EPISBranon, Savannah7 2:04.98

28.04 31.19 29.5136.24

SFHL 9Schoenborn, Samantha8 2:06.62

27.49 31.40 29.5938.14

B - Final

MONT JRTorres Pomar, Regina9 2:05.79

26.27 31.43 30.0638.03

BOLLLanning, Gracyn W10 2:06.39

27.19 33.16 29.3736.67
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Results
B - Final ...   (#5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

PCRSLin, Sara S11 2:08.05

27.60 34.22 30.3935.84

STAD 11Ericson, Alexandra W12 2:08.07

28.32 31.72 30.9337.10

BOLLGotham, Ella M13 2:08.50

27.49 32.87 29.9638.18

FLHP SOFulton, Nelanee D14 2:08.59

27.55 32.53 30.8337.68

KNGS SRLoomis, Amanda15 2:09.24

28.08 32.20 31.4537.51

SHOR 8Riva, Isabella M16 2:11.74

28.22 34.02 29.8539.65

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

National: 1:53.73 2021# Torri Huske

State: 1:57.07 2009* Melanie Margalis, Countryside

AA-A2:01.46

AA-C2:03.55

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PCRSPodkoscielny, Julia1 2:01.20 qAA-A

26.44 30.45 28.8235.49

CMOO 12Mattes, Michaela A2 2:02.42 qAA-C

26.93 30.29 28.1037.10

PKYO SRShahboz, Gwen J3 2:02.97 qAA-C

27.80 30.60 29.3735.20

CUTB SRDinehart, Olivia G4 2:04.80 q

26.63 31.89 30.1236.16

EPISBranon, Savannah5 2:05.10 q

27.90 31.61 29.1236.47

PCRSBotting, Riley E6 2:05.27 q

27.71 31.37 29.7436.45

BOLLHiggo, Lila B7 2:05.67 q

26.93 30.54 30.4437.76

SFHL 9Schoenborn, Samantha8 2:06.24 q

27.47 30.93 29.5338.31

STAD 11Ericson, Alexandra W9 2:06.48 q

28.11 31.31 30.0637.00

BOLLLanning, Gracyn W10 2:06.98 q

26.71 33.30 29.9337.04

MONT JRTorres Pomar, Regina11 2:07.09 q

26.47 31.64 30.2838.70

FLHP SOFulton, Nelanee D12 2:07.91 q

27.29 32.20 30.7737.65

BOLLGotham, Ella M13 2:08.79 q

27.68 32.77 30.1138.23

SHOR 8Riva, Isabella M14 2:09.98 q

28.16 32.49 29.5739.76

PCRSLin, Sara S15 2:10.21 q

28.60 34.71 30.6136.29

KNGS SRLoomis, Amanda16 2:10.39 q

29.07 32.16 31.1638.00

STEDStern, Alexandra R17 2:11.24

28.48 31.91 31.5939.26

MONT JRSantos, Emily M18 2:11.54

29.18 34.42 32.2235.72

COBC FRClayton, Abby19 2:11.86

29.06 32.82 30.0539.93

BOLLJoos, Sophia M20 2:12.01

28.20 34.89 31.3237.60

BVRT JRCunniff, Kaylei T21 2:12.18

28.73 34.47 30.1338.85

CUTB SRGrubbs, Sophia A22 2:12.47

28.88 34.30 31.5437.75

UNIO FRWhitehead, Eva G23 2:13.35

29.00 32.69 31.6040.06

TPRPPetrov, Sonja24 2:15.89

28.49 33.55 34.1639.69

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

National: 1:41.39 2011# David Nolan

State: 1:45.02 2022* Carter T Lancaster

AA-A1:49.41

AA-C1:51.52

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOLLLancaster, Carter T1 1:45.02* AA-A

22.66 25.95 26.0230.39

BOLLParo, Aidan N2 1:46.54 AA-A

22.70 27.52 25.4730.85

BOLLHeck, William A3 1:47.18 AA-A

23.60 27.28 26.2230.08

BOLLPorch, Wyatt L4 1:47.77 AA-A

23.52 27.65 25.4531.15

STAD 12Arrese-Igor, Aitor5 1:52.57

24.44 28.83 27.3931.91

BSNYFrost, T.J.6 1:53.93

24.14 28.96 26.7634.07

SFHLEfimov, Nikita7 1:54.25

23.99 29.10 27.5133.65

WINDVaron, Alejandro8 1:54.49

24.89 29.57 27.3132.72

B - Final

SFHLMartin, Giulian9 1:54.69

24.59 31.08 26.9032.12

NSUS 11Lanzafame, Salvatore E10 1:55.40

24.58 30.48 27.8632.48

CSNA 10Fabian, Nick11 1:57.47

25.08 29.89 27.3735.13

EPISGuio, Sebastian12 1:58.26

25.97 29.93 28.3534.01

OUTDJunqueira, Luis13 1:58.35

26.07 29.83 27.8334.62

LHIP JRLopez, Stephen A14 1:58.77

25.00 29.98 28.7735.02

EPISFinn, Owen15 2:00.04

25.16 30.63 27.6936.56

PCRSJones, Jake F16 2:00.34

26.83 30.08 29.3134.12

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

National: 1:41.39 2011# David Nolan

State: 1:45.02 2022* Carter T Lancaster

AA-A1:49.41

AA-C1:51.52

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOLLLancaster, Carter T1 1:46.58 qAA-A

22.92 26.76 26.0830.82

BOLLHeck, William A2 1:47.32 qAA-A

23.83 27.03 26.3630.10

BOLLPorch, Wyatt L3 1:49.95 qAA-C

23.48 27.67 26.9931.81

BOLLParo, Aidan N4 1:51.20 qAA-C

23.56 28.13 27.6931.82

STAD 12Arrese-Igor, Aitor5 1:53.60 q

24.69 27.70 27.8133.40

WINDVaron, Alejandro6 1:54.02 q

24.83 29.54 26.9732.68

BSNYFrost, T.J.7 1:54.05 q

24.14 29.18 27.0733.66

SFHLEfimov, Nikita8 1:54.20 q

24.20 28.68 27.8533.47

SFHLMartin, Giulian9 1:55.63 q

24.84 30.25 27.4333.11

NSUS 11Lanzafame, Salvatore E10 1:57.17 q

25.03 31.74 27.6132.79

OUTDJunqueira, Luis11 1:57.36 q

25.49 29.79 27.1834.90
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

EPISFinn, Owen12 1:57.58 q

25.23 29.80 27.3235.23

CSNA 10Fabian, Nick13 1:58.09 q

25.12 29.72 27.8335.42

LHIP JRLopez, Stephen A14 1:58.71 q

25.33 29.90 28.9834.50

EPISGuio, Sebastian15 1:59.06 q

26.41 29.87 28.5534.23

PCRSJones, Jake F16 2:00.27 q

26.24 31.07 28.1834.78

CCCL SOFentsor, Nathaniel S17 2:01.87

25.57 31.33 28.1836.79

LNPK FRSpooner, Dillon18 2:02.28

26.62 31.28 29.0035.38

CMOO 10Krajewski, Daniel S19 2:02.44

26.12 31.17 28.7236.43

OXB 11Campuzano, Arturo20 2:04.18

26.64 31.30 28.4837.76

STSEWootson, Blair21 2:06.07

26.69 32.72 29.0437.62

MCC FRMazzi, Stefano22 2:06.57

26.07 33.77 30.7635.97

SFHLBarreto, Joshua23 2:07.20

26.14 32.86 31.6436.56

MONT 8Perez, Christian24 2:08.00

26.91 33.63 30.3837.08

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

National: 21.59 2020# Gretchen Walsh

State: 22.22 2020* Alexis Mulvihill

AA-A23.17

AA-C23.53

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

KNGS JRBozzuto, Alyssa1 22.69 AA-A

STAD 11Gersper, Aspen J2 22.79 AA-A

BOLLMeyers-Labenz, Katherine C3 23.27 AA-C

BOLLMurphy, Julia M4 23.46 AA-C

KNGS SRFasano, Ava5 23.61

BERK 12Brown, Eleina K6 23.89

STAD 11Zielinski, Logan A7 24.25

CCBIRines, Ava8 24.30

B - Final

BERK 12Cecil, Audrey9 24.08

KNGS SOBell, Julianna10 24.21

CSCSMcCormick, Riley E11 24.32

COBC JRLaferriere, Katie12 24.42

CUTB SRGembicki, Natalie M13 24.44

TRIN 12Thelwell, Lauren G14 24.62

WSHORiopelle, Nicole15 24.63

TPRPCox, Julia M16 24.91

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

National: 21.59 2020# Gretchen Walsh

State: 22.22 2020* Alexis Mulvihill

AA-A23.17

AA-C23.53

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KNGS JRBozzuto, Alyssa1 22.97 qAA-A

BOLLMeyers-Labenz, Katherine C2 23.09 qAA-A

STAD 11Gersper, Aspen J3 23.15 qAA-A

BOLLMurphy, Julia M4 23.74 q

KNGS SRFasano, Ava5 23.78 q

BERK 12Brown, Eleina K6 23.94 q

CCBIRines, Ava7 23.96 q

STAD 11Zielinski, Logan A8 24.05 q

BERK 12Cecil, Audrey9 J24.05 q

COBC JRLaferriere, Katie10 24.20 q

CSCSMcCormick, Riley E11 24.38 q

CUTB SRGembicki, Natalie M12 24.51 q

WSHORiopelle, Nicole*13 24.55 q

TPRPCox, Julia M*13 24.55 q

TRIN 12Thelwell, Lauren G*13 24.55 q

KNGS SOBell, Julianna16 24.62 q

SFHLGedeon, Anais17 24.64

MCDS 10Webb, Hannah18 24.75

BOLLStewart, Elisabeth S19 24.76

FOUN FRBosque, Eiliana20 24.82

MONT SOBukele Sanchez, Ivanka Y21 24.93

CUTB SOGembicki, Katelyn M22 25.00

NSUS 08Novak, Liliana E23 25.16

SFHLPatton, Mia K24 25.28

CCFTPaschal, Christina25 25.50

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

National: 19.11 2021# David Curtiss

State: 19.29 2013* Caeleb Dressell, Clay

AA-A20.49

AA-C20.87

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOLLKravchenko, Andrew D1 20.41 AA-A

BOLLTolentino, Seth G2 20.48 AA-A

SPCA 11Varga, Adam3 20.81 AA-C

KNGS JRSmith, Noah4 21.11

DRCH JRWilson, Evan5 21.20

FAU 10Pokatragool, Paul6 21.30

AATL 11Smith, Nathaniel D7 21.31

MAOV SRRovira-Jalilie, Lucas A8 21.53

B - Final

BOLLWhittall, Anthony G9 21.03

BOLLMeyers-Labenz, Alexander C10 21.21

KNGS JREngstrom, Noah11 21.28

MACL JRHigdon, Hanson H12 21.42

WINDMays, Hunter13 21.54

PKYO SRPyon, Joseph A14 21.60

WOLF 12Parnell, Nicolaas15 21.71

WACD SOClark, Christian16 22.33

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

National: 19.11 2021# David Curtiss

State: 19.29 2013* Caeleb Dressell, Clay

AA-A20.49

AA-C20.87

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOLLKravchenko, Andrew D1 20.40 qAA-A

BOLLTolentino, Seth G2 20.54 qAA-C

SPCA 11Varga, Adam3 21.08 q

MAOV SRRovira-Jalilie, Lucas A4 21.11 q

FAU 10Pokatragool, Paul5 21.18 q

DRCH JRWilson, Evan6 21.20 q

AATL 11Smith, Nathaniel D7 21.22 q

KNGS JRSmith, Noah8 21.24 q

BOLLMeyers-Labenz, Alexander C9 J21.24 q

BOLLWhittall, Anthony G10 21.25 q

PKYO SRPyon, Joseph A11 21.49 q

WOLF 12Parnell, Nicolaas12 21.62 q

WINDMays, Hunter13 21.67 q

MACL JRHigdon, Hanson H14 21.68 q

KNGS JREngstrom, Noah15 21.78 q

WACD SOClark, Christian16 21.91 q

OXB 12Timperman, Maxim17 21.92

WCHR 12Solorzano, Mario A18 21.97

ADFALymonov, Illia19 22.27

TRIN 9Tomlinson, Lincoln20 22.28

PCRSOpperman, Lucas M21 22.30

TRIN 11Bokkisam, Roni22 22.35

PCRSFerrara, Roman J23 22.43

WSHOStern, Lance24 22.68
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Boys 50 Yard Free)

STAD 10Kim, Ethan J25 22.77

 
#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

HTRNJacobsen, Elle1 466.10

EDWDSchmadeke, Lana2 394.70

BOLLDowner, Alexiya3 383.20

PROVAschenbrenner, Haley4 369.95

EPISCoppedge, Laurel5 367.10

BERK 9Haedike, Sunshine6 366.40

KNGS SROkon, Madison7 355.40

WACD SRBlake, Mackenize8 351.25

BENJ FRNapier, Sarah9 342.80

SJP 10Loft, Hayden10 333.00

BVRT SOBonds, Eleanor11 323.45

NSCHLathrop, Grace12 319.95

SHOR 12Silverthorn, Emma13 311.40

STAD 7Cochrane, Millie14 310.65

CTONXydas, Nicolette15 308.80

LPLD 12Leblanc, Chloe T16 301.70

SPCA  9Sharples, Skylar17 217.55

BOLLVasto, Gianna18 210.70

AVPK SRTalley, Madison M19 201.60

LHIP SRMariash, Patricia J20 198.00

FSU SRGilbert, Kyla21 126.60

EDWDPeters, Veronica22 124.10

LHIP SOSimonds, Abigail23 115.70

CSNA 11Norman, Charlotte D--- NS

 
#10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

LHIP SRBessire, Jack C1 515.45

PCRSLevitis, Allen2 476.75

FSU SRGreen, Jordan3 427.60

TRIN 12Santiago, Nicolas4 416.40

OXB 9Dowling, Sean5 396.80

PCRSGhadiali, Danyal6 380.60

PCRSJacobi, Ashton7 362.40

PCRSStarkman, Max8 357.00

BERK 6Roberts, Jacob9 339.60

BHETMacConnell, Clayton10 323.25

AVPK JRTaylor, Dorian11 306.50

COBCHaddock, Jaden12 295.80

SSCPStumbo, Colin13 268.20

STAD 8Dunham, Oliver14 263.25

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

National: 49.24 2022# Claire Curzan

State: 52.12 2022* Erika Pelaez

AA-A54.39

AA-C55.48

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SFHL 10Pelaez, Erika1 52.12* AA-A

24.60 27.52

BOLLMurphy, Julia M2 54.93 AA-C

25.56 29.37

EPISFinn, Aubrey3 54.94 AA-C

25.49 29.45

STAD 10Sotomayor, Alexia4 54.98 AA-C

25.81 29.17

BOLLChan, Ella5 55.39 AA-C

25.39 30.00

CCBI SOBartle, Caitlin P6 55.66

25.49 30.17

KNGS SOHerrera, Emma7 56.28

26.00 30.28

CUTB SRDinehart, Elena S8 56.40

26.40 30.00

B - Final

RANSRampersad, Kiera9 56.86

26.06 30.80

BOLLLanning, Gracyn W10 56.91

26.77 30.14

BOLLPrieto, Carla C11 57.74

27.06 30.68

CSCSMcCormick, Riley E12 57.83

26.79 31.04

HTRNDoig, Natalie13 58.01

27.38 30.63

MACL SRPautsch, Shelby B14 58.19

27.60 30.59

WSHORiopelle, Nicole15 58.20

27.97 30.23

FLHP SOFulton, Nelanee D16 58.49

27.42 31.07

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

National: 49.24 2022# Claire Curzan

State: 52.12 2022* Erika Pelaez

AA-A54.39

AA-C55.48

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SFHL 10Pelaez, Erika1 52.88 qAA-A

24.53 28.35

BOLLMurphy, Julia M2 54.78 qAA-C

25.49 29.29

STAD 10Sotomayor, Alexia3 54.95 qAA-C

25.58 29.37

EPISFinn, Aubrey4 54.97 qAA-C

25.72 29.25

BOLLChan, Ella5 55.65 q

25.40 30.25

CCBI SOBartle, Caitlin P6 56.25 q

25.90 30.35

CUTB SRDinehart, Elena S7 56.44 q

26.32 30.12

KNGS SOHerrera, Emma8 56.63 q

26.07 30.56

RANSRampersad, Kiera9 56.72 q

26.00 30.72

BOLLPrieto, Carla C10 57.37 q

27.37 30.00

CSCSMcCormick, Riley E11 57.54 q

26.81 30.73

HTRNDoig, Natalie12 57.60 q

26.92 30.68

BOLLLanning, Gracyn W13 57.62 q

27.03 30.59

WSHORiopelle, Nicole14 58.03 q

27.44 30.59

FLHP SOFulton, Nelanee D15 58.17 q

27.32 30.85

MACL SRPautsch, Shelby B16 58.30 q

27.67 30.63

BENJKaminski, Feagin17 58.43

26.97 31.46

LHIP SRRoy, Coco A18 58.74

27.54 31.20

BERK 09Smith, Mckenna A19 58.98

27.38 31.60

TPRPLeblanc, Ashley H20 59.01

27.03 31.98
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

LNPK SRCarr, Sterling21 59.68

27.26 32.42

SFHLPatton, Mia K22 1:00.35

27.94 32.41

PCRSEgizi, Bella M23 1:00.52

27.61 32.91

CTONDe Angulo, Alexandra24 1:00.80

28.24 32.56

SFHLLopez, Alani25 1:01.55

28.00 33.55

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

National: 45.47 2021# Aiden Hayes

State: 45.52 2013* Joseph Schooling, Bolles

AA-A48.72

AA-C49.77

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MCDS 12Smiley, Dylan1 47.15 AA-A

21.97 25.18

STAD 11Balbi, Diego N2 47.36 AA-A

22.30 25.06

BOLLParo, Aidan N3 47.52 AA-A

22.48 25.04

OUTDBaffico Balharry, Felipe4 47.72 AA-A

22.39 25.33

BOLLBowen, Jackson D5 49.49 AA-C

22.96 26.53

BOLLHeck, Andrew K6 50.03

23.05 26.98

PKYO SRPyon, Joseph A7 50.31

23.77 26.54

STAD 12Bonuglia, Valerio8 50.49

23.20 27.29

B - Final

PCRSNealy, Colin J9 49.60 AA-C

23.22 26.38

BOLLMeyers-Labenz, Alexander C10 49.98

23.28 26.70

MAOV SRSocarras, Jacob R11 52.32

24.66 27.66

CSNA 10Feehery, Carson J12 52.82

24.95 27.87

EPISFinn, Owen13 53.44

25.27 28.17

RANSGomez, Nohan14 53.75

25.06 28.69

WINDMagruder, Christian15 54.38

24.74 29.64

CAFM SRRoberts, Zachary P16 54.91

25.91 29.00

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

National: 45.47 2021# Aiden Hayes

State: 45.52 2013* Joseph Schooling, Bolles

AA-A48.72

AA-C49.77

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCDS 12Smiley, Dylan1 47.12 qAA-A

22.06 25.06

STAD 11Balbi, Diego N2 47.39 qAA-A

22.58 24.81

BOLLParo, Aidan N3 48.05 qAA-A

22.45 25.60

OUTDBaffico Balharry, Felipe4 48.24 qAA-A

22.57 25.67

BOLLBowen, Jackson D5 49.88 q

23.04 26.84

BOLLHeck, Andrew K6 50.08 q

23.41 26.67

STAD 12Bonuglia, Valerio7 50.25 q

23.08 27.17

PKYO SRPyon, Joseph A8 50.27 q

23.66 26.61

BOLLMeyers-Labenz, Alexander C9 50.28 q

23.37 26.91

PCRSNealy, Colin J10 51.06 q

24.00 27.06

CSNA 10Feehery, Carson J11 53.11 q

24.78 28.33

MAOV SRSocarras, Jacob R12 53.14 q

24.47 28.67

EPISFinn, Owen13 53.16 q

25.08 28.08

WINDMagruder, Christian14 53.45 q

24.56 28.89

RANSGomez, Nohan15 53.59 q

24.86 28.73

CAFM SRRoberts, Zachary P16 53.92 q

25.59 28.33

WOLF 12Berzsenyi, Jackson N17 53.99

25.08 28.91

CCTA SRHendricks, Jonah18 54.15

25.35 28.80

SHOR 11Brockman, William A19 54.26

24.91 29.35

NSUS 11Lobaton, Sebastian20 54.47

25.13 29.34

CUTB SOAmores, Jaden D21 54.63

25.27 29.36

SFHLPaiz, Josue22 54.94

25.55 29.39

PCRSLin, Christopher T23 54.98

25.72 29.26

MONT FRWu, Cobi24 55.14

25.68 29.46

MONT 8Perez, Christian25 56.07

25.94 30.13

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

National: 46.98 2020# Gretchen Walsh

State: 48.08 2022* Erika Pelaez

AA-A50.17

AA-C51.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STAD 11Gersper, Aspen J1 49.15 AA-A

23.72 25.43

MACL JREkk, Bella A2 50.11 AA-A

24.20 25.91

SFHL 8Balzano, Gioia R3 50.31 AA-C

24.28 26.03

BOLLLee, Simany A4 50.64 AA-C

24.19 26.45

FOUN JRSundermeyer, Emma5 50.85 AA-C

24.59 26.26

BOLLHuddleston, Blaine E6 51.80

24.88 26.92

MONT 7Xiao, Yingxin7 52.16

24.96 27.20

KNGS SOMunna, Kiersten8 52.24

24.83 27.41

B - Final

BOLLBenkusky, Sophie A9 52.40

25.37 27.03

BOLLErlendsdottir, Elisabeth N10 52.45

25.26 27.19

BERK 12Cecil, Audrey11 52.52

25.59 26.93
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Results
B - Final ...   (#13  Girls 100 Yard Free)

MCDS 10Webb, Hannah12 52.55

25.54 27.01

KNGS SRSipowski, Madison13 52.82

25.32 27.50

STAD 11Zielinski, Logan A14 53.12

25.33 27.79

CUTB SRGembicki, Natalie M15 53.19

25.56 27.63

SFHLSantiago, Alanis16 53.52

25.47 28.05

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

National: 46.98 2020# Gretchen Walsh

State: 48.08 2022* Erika Pelaez

AA-A50.17

AA-C51.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STAD 11Gersper, Aspen J1 49.60 qAA-A

24.33 25.27

MACL JREkk, Bella A2 49.80 qAA-A

24.18 25.62

BOLLLee, Simany A3 50.42 qAA-C

24.19 26.23

SFHL 8Balzano, Gioia R4 50.67 qAA-C

24.44 26.23

FOUN JRSundermeyer, Emma5 50.72 qAA-C

24.61 26.11

BOLLHuddleston, Blaine E6 51.97 q

25.06 26.91

MONT 7Xiao, Yingxin7 52.06 q

25.25 26.81

KNGS SOMunna, Kiersten8 52.15 q

24.97 27.18

STAD 11Zielinski, Logan A9 52.26 q

25.10 27.16

BOLLBenkusky, Sophie A10 52.32 q

25.38 26.94

BOLLErlendsdottir, Elisabeth N11 52.41 q

25.29 27.12

KNGS SRSipowski, Madison12 52.45 q

25.15 27.30

CUTB SRGembicki, Natalie M13 52.61 q

25.32 27.29

BERK 12Cecil, Audrey14 52.62 q

25.18 27.44

SFHLSantiago, Alanis15 52.71 q

25.63 27.08

MCDS 10Webb, Hannah16 52.88 q

25.82 27.06

KESW  9Descent, Grace C17 53.00

25.32 27.68

TPRPCox, Julia M18 53.18

25.94 27.24

MONT 7Ordonez, Alejandra C19 53.20

25.86 27.34

COBC JRLaferriere, Katie20 53.38

25.25 28.13

SHOR 8Riva, Isabella M21 53.43

25.88 27.55

KNGS SOBell, Julianna22 53.62

25.97 27.65

TPRPSmith, Gina R23 54.08

26.14 27.94

PKYO SOQuintana, Alessandra D24 54.39

26.26 28.13

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

National: 42.34 2011# David Nolan

State: 42.52 2022* Kaii L Winkler

AA-A44.86

AA-C45.67

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SFHL 10Winkler, Kaii L1 42.52* AA-A

20.57 21.95

BOLLKravchenko, Andrew D2 44.68 AA-A

21.36 23.32

BOLLTolentino, Seth G3 44.86 AA-A

21.72 23.14

BOLLWhittall, Anthony G4 45.04 AA-C

21.69 23.35

SFHL 11Winkler, Finn M5 46.14

22.03 24.11

BOLLMcGrath, Michael R6 46.44

22.39 24.05

SPCA 11Varga, Adam7 46.72

22.63 24.09

EPISWeakland, Ralph8 46.98

22.36 24.62

B - Final

MACL JRHigdon, Hanson H9 46.69

22.31 24.38

AATL 11Smith, Nathaniel D10 47.43

22.64 24.79

STAD 11Venezia, Jake E*11 47.78

22.97 24.81

KNGS JREngstrom, Noah*11 47.78

22.58 25.20

MONT JRBlock, Alexander O13 47.94

22.97 24.97

MONT JRGiangreco, Elian M*14 48.02

23.20 24.82

MAOV SRRovira-Jalilie, Lucas A*14 48.02

23.13 24.89

PCRSOpperman, Lucas M16 48.32

22.98 25.34

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

National: 42.34 2011# David Nolan

State: 42.52 2022* Kaii L Winkler

AA-A44.86

AA-C45.67

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SFHL 10Winkler, Kaii L1 43.31 qAA-A

20.79 22.52

BOLLTolentino, Seth G2 45.21 qAA-C

22.04 23.17

BOLLWhittall, Anthony G3 45.71 q

22.61 23.10

BOLLKravchenko, Andrew D4 45.93 q

21.77 24.16

SFHL 11Winkler, Finn M5 46.41 q

21.99 24.42

EPISWeakland, Ralph6 46.61 q

22.48 24.13

SPCA 11Varga, Adam7 46.62 q

22.34 24.28

BOLLMcGrath, Michael R8 46.92 q

22.81 24.11

AATL 11Smith, Nathaniel D9 47.23 q

22.60 24.63

MACL JRHigdon, Hanson H10 47.32 q

22.75 24.57

MAOV SRRovira-Jalilie, Lucas A11 47.55 q

22.88 24.67

MONT JRGiangreco, Elian M12 47.57 q

23.11 24.46

KNGS JREngstrom, Noah13 47.74 q

22.71 25.03
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#14  Boys 100 Yard Free)

PCRSOpperman, Lucas M14 47.82 q

22.83 24.99

MONT JRBlock, Alexander O15 47.97 q

22.86 25.11

STAD 11Venezia, Jake E16 48.05 q

22.90 25.15

FOUN SOGonzalez, Kenneth17 48.14

22.86 25.28

CCC SRTurner, Matty18 48.27

23.41 24.86

WACD SOClark, Christian19 48.28

23.08 25.20

TRIN 9Tomlinson, Lincoln20 48.51

23.68 24.83

OXB 12Timperman, Maxim21 48.70

23.58 25.12

KNGSGates, Hamilton22 48.76

22.96 25.80

TRIN 11Bokkisam, Roni23 49.43

23.67 25.76

WCHR 12Solorzano, Mario A24 49.68

23.68 26.00

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

National: 4:26.58 2015# Katy Ledecky

State: 4:37.60 2016* Morgan Tankersley

AA-A4:52.54

AA-C4:57.06

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CMOO 12Mattes, Michaela A1 4:43.80 AA-A

26.09 27.94 28.6328.22

28.59 28.71 28.98 29.01

29.18 28.45

CARWSands, Adele E2 4:53.00 AA-C

26.83 28.77 29.6829.45

29.28 29.68 29.93 29.85

30.17 29.36

PCRSBotting, Riley E3 4:56.90 AA-C

26.80 28.95 30.1129.45

30.09 30.51 30.39 30.67

30.28 29.65

CUTB SRSmutny, Madeline R4 4:57.72

27.21 29.49 30.0430.13

30.42 30.55 30.44 30.44

30.21 28.79

BOLLKlein, Neala J5 4:58.81

27.18 29.19 30.3229.96

30.52 30.65 30.61 30.58

30.37 29.43

KNGS SOHerrera, Emma6 4:59.18

26.92 29.27 30.4029.83

30.89 30.57 30.42 30.19

30.85 29.84

CTONWilson, Isabelle7 5:02.87

27.64 29.67 30.5030.36

30.68 30.89 30.84 31.04

30.97 30.28

STAD 12Miller, Erin G8 5:07.15

27.52 30.08 31.1530.93

31.77 31.11 31.01 30.97

31.30 31.31

B - Final

BOLLFord, Kathryn V9 5:01.55

27.79 30.10 30.6230.40

30.56 30.66 30.74 30.61

30.14 29.93

BOLLGotham, Ella M10 5:02.03

27.08 29.64 30.4530.09

30.49 31.12 31.07 31.03

30.93 30.13

COSHSmith, Corley11 5:02.12

28.01 30.41 30.8730.71

30.75 30.70 30.77 30.39

30.43 29.08

TRCAStevens, Alexandra12 5:06.90

27.83 30.64 31.2531.13

31.05 30.98 30.82 30.95

31.27 30.98

STAD 10Griffiths, Siena A13 5:10.35

28.27 29.97 31.4730.95

31.56 31.72 31.92 32.08

31.75 30.66

BVRT JRCunniff, Kaylei T14 5:10.54

27.75 30.40 31.3331.02

31.76 32.00 32.21 32.09

31.75 30.23

SWFL 09Mokhiber, Sophie15 5:11.51

27.87 30.66 31.4930.95

32.34 31.88 31.86 31.93

31.94 30.59

CCC SRGualtieri, Lauren16 5:14.62

28.58 30.89 31.3731.53

31.78 32.12 32.23 32.19

32.13 31.80

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

National: 4:26.58 2015# Katy Ledecky

State: 4:37.60 2016* Morgan Tankersley

AA-A4:52.54

AA-C4:57.06

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CMOO 12Mattes, Michaela A1 4:50.05 qAA-A

26.83 28.73 29.0228.86

29.12 29.16 29.37 29.32

29.82 29.82

CARWSands, Adele E2 4:53.66 qAA-C

27.05 28.80 29.5429.15

29.71 29.91 30.08 29.88

30.08 29.46

PCRSBotting, Riley E3 4:57.23 q

27.10 29.16 30.0529.54

30.28 30.65 30.22 30.37

30.34 29.52

BOLLKlein, Neala J4 4:58.10 q

27.32 29.27 30.1129.81

30.23 30.31 30.42 30.43

30.51 29.69

KNGS SOHerrera, Emma5 4:59.66 q

26.81 29.82 30.6030.47

30.66 30.74 29.85 30.39

30.56 29.76

CUTB SRSmutny, Madeline R6 5:00.78 q

27.47 30.14 30.6130.39

30.60 30.46 30.38 30.39

30.61 29.73

STAD 12Miller, Erin G7 5:01.12 q

27.32 30.08 30.9630.55

31.31 30.50 29.97 30.16

30.13 30.14

CTONWilson, Isabelle8 5:01.51 q

27.70 29.62 30.2630.17

30.64 30.66 30.89 30.95

30.95 29.67

BOLLGotham, Ella M9 5:02.24 q

27.37 29.65 30.6530.32

30.54 30.82 31.00 30.97

30.83 30.09
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Preliminaries ...   (#15  Girls 500 Yard Free)

STAD 10Griffiths, Siena A10 5:03.76 q

27.77 29.79 30.4930.39

30.73 30.97 30.96 30.98

30.96 30.72

BOLLFord, Kathryn V11 5:04.77 q

27.60 30.05 30.7730.46

30.62 30.49 31.05 31.51

31.49 30.73

COSHSmith, Corley12 5:05.09 q

27.89 30.34 30.6229.81

30.74 30.77 31.22 31.67

31.45 30.58

BVRT JRCunniff, Kaylei T13 5:06.67 q

27.68 30.50 30.8930.75

31.34 31.26 31.57 31.32

31.29 30.07

CCC SRGualtieri, Lauren14 5:07.41 q

27.87 30.20 31.0530.62

30.99 31.07 31.51 31.53

31.51 31.06

TRCAStevens, Alexandra15 5:08.53 q

27.65 30.42 31.4431.14

31.40 31.06 31.46 31.81

31.58 30.57

SWFL 09Mokhiber, Sophie16 5:10.54 q

28.07 30.31 31.4431.27

31.69 31.65 31.97 32.06

31.86 30.22

SHOR 11Schratwieser, Alexandra D17 5:10.59

28.06 30.50 31.6731.18

31.46 31.38 31.89 32.22

31.44 30.79

BERK 1OEaston, Paige E18 5:11.25

27.94 30.58 31.5431.01

31.98 32.04 32.04 31.77

31.67 30.68

KNGS SRMunna, Paige19 5:13.76

27.64 30.30 31.6131.20

31.97 31.89 32.47 32.26

32.30 32.12

NSUS 11Christensen, Alexis J20 5:17.56

27.74 30.33 31.5031.13

32.03 32.40 32.93 33.53

33.34 32.63

OUTDGruber, Zoe21 5:18.07

29.00 30.96 31.7431.50

32.15 32.17 32.30 32.75

32.80 32.70

STEDStern, Alexandra R22 5:19.02

29.11 31.92 32.0532.45

32.54 32.56 32.46 32.36

32.31 31.26

MONT JRMonahan, Brianna c23 5:19.96

28.33 30.89 32.7032.04

32.95 32.77 32.57 33.26

32.70 31.75

EPISTaylor, Summer24 5:21.37

28.38 31.15 32.7732.11

33.25 32.98 32.82 33.04

32.67 32.20

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

National: 4:12.87 2016# Grant Shoults

State: 4:17.29 2010* Nicholas Caldwell, Riverview

AA-A4:28.76

AA-C4:33.05

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOLLLancaster, Kayden J1 4:25.74 AA-A

23.75 26.13 27.3226.71

27.32 27.08 26.91 26.68

26.90 26.94

BOLLDerani, Victor F2 4:30.21 AA-C

24.51 26.90 27.9027.66

28.05 27.51 27.50 27.50

27.14 25.54

BSNYFrost, T.J.3 4:30.50 AA-C

24.34 26.96 27.4127.63

27.42 27.63 27.48 27.60

27.71 26.32

CIROTurner, Ryan K4 4:32.78 AA-C

24.17 26.73 27.5826.95

27.47 27.87 28.26 27.83

28.11 27.81

BOLLBrigman, Dillon J5 4:36.24

25.18 27.10 27.9527.76

27.97 28.11 27.94 28.48

28.41 27.34

BOLLQin, Bingxiang6 4:37.67

24.73 27.46 28.6228.46

28.67 28.62 28.56 27.95

28.19 26.41

WINDVaron, Alejandro7 4:39.23

25.42 27.43 28.5328.42

28.39 28.45 28.57 28.42

28.16 27.44

CUTB JRNelson, Austin R8 4:41.75

25.42 27.35 28.5128.07

29.12 28.77 29.00 28.69

28.77 28.05

B - Final

CIROCulverhouse, Andrew C9 4:39.68

25.36 27.47 28.3428.37

28.60 28.70 28.99 29.20

27.87 26.78

CSNA 10Fabian, Nick10 4:42.27

25.43 27.54 28.3428.06

28.67 28.94 29.05 29.10

28.92 28.22

SHOR 9Matyas, Maddox J11 4:44.21

24.83 27.72 29.2428.39

29.24 29.26 29.21 29.33

29.21 27.78

OUTDJacobs, Colin12 4:45.48

26.27 28.73 29.1229.08

29.21 28.89 28.99 29.03

28.94 27.22

CMOO  9Mitten, Turner13 4:46.45

25.11 27.54 29.0928.35

28.99 28.95 29.62 29.93

29.71 29.16

BERK 9Radnay, Cole14 4:47.49

26.07 28.81 29.2628.78

29.19 29.17 29.15 29.34

29.36 28.36

PCRSRosenthal, Frederick B15 4:51.81

25.16 28.10 29.1829.06

29.48 29.85 30.31 30.38

30.91 29.38

STAD 9Domokos-Murphy, William R16 4:56.13

26.14 28.91 29.8529.59

30.20 30.44 30.54 30.85

30.45 29.16
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#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

National: 4:12.87 2016# Grant Shoults

State: 4:17.29 2010* Nicholas Caldwell, Riverview

AA-A4:28.76

AA-C4:33.05

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOLLLancaster, Kayden J1 4:26.53 qAA-A

23.77 26.18 26.9026.72

27.29 27.16 27.22 26.96

27.62 26.71

BSNYFrost, T.J.2 4:32.18 qAA-C

24.52 26.94 27.6127.11

27.67 27.82 28.06 28.00

27.61 26.84

CIROTurner, Ryan K3 4:32.33 qAA-C

24.86 27.12 27.7627.44

27.98 27.62 27.52 27.01

27.67 27.35

BOLLDerani, Victor F4 4:33.69 q

24.87 26.63 27.9327.53

27.74 27.79 28.10 28.25

27.82 27.03

BOLLQin, Bingxiang5 4:35.17 q

24.53 27.22 28.0327.25

28.23 28.27 28.58 28.36

27.80 26.90

BOLLBrigman, Dillon J6 4:37.28 q

25.50 27.35 27.9827.83

28.20 28.31 28.49 28.17

28.20 27.25

WINDVaron, Alejandro7 4:38.11 q

24.90 27.17 28.0127.65

28.16 28.22 28.56 28.76

28.61 28.07

CUTB JRNelson, Austin R8 4:41.83 q

25.27 27.99 28.1728.32

28.37 28.93 28.94 28.79

28.84 28.21

CIROCulverhouse, Andrew C9 4:41.98 q

25.69 27.66 28.6228.44

28.80 28.91 29.25 28.74

28.20 27.67

OUTDJacobs, Colin10 4:43.53 q

26.50 28.36 28.6528.66

28.81 28.72 28.82 28.64

28.66 27.71

CSNA 10Fabian, Nick11 4:44.21 q

25.25 27.46 28.2327.78

28.79 29.14 29.26 29.56

29.84 28.90

SHOR 9Matyas, Maddox J12 4:46.39 q

25.06 27.83 28.6628.36

29.10 29.23 29.58 29.78

29.51 29.28

STAD 9Domokos-Murphy, William R13 4:50.70 q

25.90 28.44 29.6829.26

29.76 30.09 30.02 29.86

29.79 27.90

PCRSRosenthal, Frederick B14 4:50.80 q

26.09 28.57 29.6529.28

29.26 29.78 29.62 29.88

29.77 28.90

BERK 9Radnay, Cole15 4:50.81 q

25.85 28.55 29.2828.57

29.73 29.84 30.26 30.31

29.89 28.53

CMOO  9Mitten, Turner16 4:52.60 q

25.57 28.00 28.9428.50

29.70 30.02 30.65 30.79

31.11 29.32

CCC SRWilliams, Gunner B17 4:53.81

25.91 28.63 30.2430.07

30.18 30.60 30.19 30.33

29.47 28.19

CASP 11Dean, Liam18 4:54.76

26.71 28.85 29.7629.63

29.87 30.05 30.26 30.46

30.00 29.17

LNPK FRSpooner, Dillon19 4:54.80

26.21 29.02 29.9629.60

29.83 30.20 30.08 30.47

30.39 29.04

WOLF 10Lindsay, James20 4:55.92

26.78 29.07 30.3029.55

30.06 30.13 30.58 30.45

30.26 28.74

CUTB FRRoss, Nicolai21 4:57.14

26.67 29.26 29.7429.39

29.90 30.38 30.68 30.36

30.32 30.44

TRCAZamecki, Austin22 4:59.08

27.48 29.45 30.2129.88

30.30 30.24 30.72 30.68

30.18 29.94

SFHLSantiago, Surfiel23 4:59.53

24.85 28.25 30.0029.82

30.32 30.63 31.16 31.44

32.24 30.82

CARWWilson, Logan R24 5:01.93

26.31 28.70 30.1829.86

30.74 30.88 30.47 31.56

32.18 31.05

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

National: 1:30.72 2015# Carmel, IN

Burchill V, Adams, Smith, Rothrock

State: 1:31.66 2017* Buchholz

T. Bates, K. Cronin, G. Bates, I. Ivey

AA-A1:35.33

AA-C1:36.73

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

BOLL1 1:32.82 AA-A

Lee, Simany A Meyers-Labenz, Katherine C

Murphy, Julia M Higgo, Lila B

23.39 22.91 23.4023.12

KNGS2 1:33.64 AA-A

Bozzuto, Alyssa JR Fasano, Ava SR

Munna, Kiersten SO Bell, Julianna SO

22.82 23.36 23.5323.93

STAD3 1:34.92 AA-A

Gersper, Aspen J 11 Zielinski, Logan A 11

Miller, Erin G 12 Sotomayor, Alexia 10

23.29 24.55 23.4523.63

PCRS4 1:37.22

Podkoscielny, Julia Botting, Riley E

Jacobson-Bertanzetti, ParkerBalfour, Lauren A

23.29 23.84 24.1625.93

SFHL5 1:38.51

Gedeon, Anais Santiago, Alanis

Patton, Mia K Schoenborn, Samantha 9

24.70 24.19 24.9124.71

FAU6 1:39.37

Han, Ciana 11 Andres, Reese 10

Bethke, Ella 11 Gumbinger, Christina 9

24.91 25.28 24.7724.41

PKYO7 1:39.53

Nesty, Liilian A JR Quintana, Alessandra D SO

Shahboz, Gwen J SR Herron, Talia B JR

23.81 25.39 25.7124.62
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A - Final ...   (#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

MACL8 1:39.87

Ekk, Bella A JR Yearty, McKay E 8

Pautsch, Shelby B SR Howell, Meg SR

23.30 25.31 25.3525.91

B - Final

MONT9 1:38.91

Bukele Sanchez, Ivanka Y SO Xiao, Yingxin 7

Monahan, Brianna c JR Ordonez, Alejandra C 7

25.21 24.83 24.4824.39

TPRP10 1:39.42

Cox, Julia M Smith, Gina R

Petrov, Sonja Dourney, Lillian K

25.47 24.95 24.6724.33

CUTB11 1:41.43

Grubbs, Sophia A SR Smutny, Lydia FR

Dinehart, Elise I FR Gembicki, Katelyn M SO

25.70 25.64 24.3825.71

TRIN12 1:41.83

Beers, Lauren A 11 Ott, Aubrey E 10

Buchanan, Brielle C 10 Thelwell, Lauren G 12

25.70 25.59 24.5326.01

WOLF13 1:41.96

Tucker, Abigail 12 Kennedy, Isabella C 11

Bailey, Fiona C 11 DiGaetani, Monica 09

25.85 25.32 25.2925.50

CCC14 1:42.06

Holmes, Sarah G JR Robinson, Arden F SR

Montenegro, Valerie SR Gualtieri, Lauren SR

25.60 25.49 24.8726.10

BENJ15 1:42.60

Kaminski, Feagin Kelly, Allison S

Morgan, Melea R Bailey, Ella 11

24.91 25.08 25.7926.82

FOUN16 1:42.75

Sundermeyer, Emma JR Bosque, Eiliana FR

Ryan, Natalina Weiss, Reagan FR

23.98 24.41 27.1227.24

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

National: 1:30.72 2015# Carmel, IN

Burchill V, Adams, Smith, Rothrock

State: 1:31.66 2017* Buchholz

T. Bates, K. Cronin, G. Bates, I. Ivey

AA-A1:35.33

AA-C1:36.73

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KNGS1 1:35.68 qAA-C

Bozzuto, Alyssa JR Loomis, Amanda SR

Munna, Kiersten SO Bell, Julianna SO

22.93 24.92 23.8423.99

PCRS2 1:37.28 q

Podkoscielny, Julia Jacobson-Bertanzetti, Parker

Botting, Riley E Balfour, Lauren A

23.19 25.55 24.5623.98

STAD3 1:38.00 q

Sotomayor, Alexia 10 Zielinski, Logan A 11

Davis, Asha 10 Miller, Erin G 12

23.82 24.36 24.1325.69

BOLL4 1:38.20 q

Edgar, Victoria L Stewart, Elisabeth S

Chan, Ella Bonati, Sofia

25.18 24.69 24.2924.04

SFHL5 1:38.24 q

Gedeon, Anais Santiago, Alanis

Patton, Mia K Schoenborn, Samantha 9

24.63 24.12 24.4325.06

MACL6 1:38.75 q

Ekk, Bella A JR Yearty, McKay E 8

Pautsch, Shelby B SR Howell, Meg SR

23.30 24.97 24.8325.65

PKYO7 1:39.10 q

Nesty, Liilian A JR Quintana, Alessandra D SO

Shahboz, Gwen J SR Herron, Talia B JR

23.27 25.92 25.0324.88

FAU8 1:39.46 q

Han, Ciana 11 Andres, Reese 10

Bethke, Ella 11 Gumbinger, Christina 9

25.01 25.14 24.5924.72

MONT9 1:39.73 q

Bukele Sanchez, Ivanka Y SO Xiao, Yingxin 7

Monahan, Brianna c JR Ordonez, Alejandra C 7

25.19 24.65 24.8125.08

CCC10 1:40.93 q

Holmes, Sarah G JR Robinson, Arden F SR

Montenegro, Valerie SR Gualtieri, Lauren SR

25.25 25.12 24.9425.62

TPRP11 1:41.05 q

Cox, Julia M Smith, Gina R

Petrov, Sonja Dourney, Lillian K

25.01 25.29 25.3425.41

WOLF12 1:41.39 q

Tucker, Abigail 12 Kennedy, Isabella C 11

Bailey, Fiona C 11 DiGaetani, Monica 09

25.54 25.54 24.9225.39

TRIN13 1:41.51 q

Thelwell, Lauren G 12 Beers, Lauren A 11

Buchanan, Brielle C 10 Ott, Aubrey E 10

25.15 25.23 25.8425.29

CUTB14 1:42.09 q

Grubbs, Sophia A SR Smutny, Lydia FR

Dinehart, Elise I FR Gembicki, Katelyn M SO

25.77 25.94 24.5725.81

FOUN15 1:42.55 q

Sundermeyer, Emma JR Bosque, Eiliana FR

Ryan, Natalina Weiss, Reagan FR

23.89 24.58 26.8927.19

BENJ16 1:43.46 q

Kaminski, Feagin Kelly, Allison S

Morgan, Melea R Bailey, Ella 11

25.25 25.18 25.9427.09

OXB17 1:43.90

Hopkins, Raine 11 Hopkins, Brooke 11

Hernandez, Valentina 10 Jerabek, Cali 7

25.59 26.28 25.5026.53

CARW18 1:45.65

Nichols, Sophie C Polk, Molly R

Polk, Maddie G Sands, Adele E

25.63 28.01 24.6327.38

STSE19 1:46.45

Weathers, Danielle Sanders, Camryn

Pullen, Piper Skoumal, Elyse

25.76 27.69 26.0126.99

COBC--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Clayton, Abby FR Wyman, Aerin

Wolverton, Madelyn JR Laferriere, Katie JR
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

COSH--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Sargent, Abbie Smith, Layne

Cooper, Riley Smith, Corley

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

National: 1:19.27 2012# Bolles School, FL

R Murphy, J Schooling, E Goossen, S Condorelli

State: 1:19.27 2012* Bolles (Jacksonville)

R Murphy, J Schooling, E Goossen, S Condorelli

AA-A1:24.50

AA-C1:25.77

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

PCRS1 1:26.56

Nealy, Colin J Opperman, Lucas M

Bailey, Kingsley Ferrara, Roman J

21.56 21.57 21.9721.46

WIND2 1:27.42

Mays, Hunter Magruder, Christian

Zeman, Walter FR Varon, Alejandro

21.42 22.05 22.1621.79

STAD3 1:28.04

Brinley, Conner P 9 Beleznay, Andras 12

Kim, Ethan J 10 Venezia, Jake E 11

22.57 21.81 21.7621.90

KNGS4 1:28.18

Engstrom, Noah JR Gates, Hamilton

Wilkinson, Tyler SO McQueeney, Aaron

21.42 22.35 22.2322.18

MONT5 1:28.50

Giangreco, Elian M JR Chan, Jayden FR

Paez, Lucas R FR Block, Alexander O JR

22.05 21.80 21.1423.51

WOLF6 1:30.93

McCarthy, Andrew J 11 Brinkley, Sam R 11

Berzsenyi, Jackson N 12 Parnell, Nicolaas 12

24.11 23.16 21.6622.00

BOLL--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Tolentino, Seth G Kravchenko, Andrew D

Lancaster, Carter T Heck, William A

SPCA--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Varga, Adam 11 Ganio, Ignatius 11

Perri, Collin 12 Scarpino, Theo 11

B - Final

WACD9 1:29.79

Clark, Christian SO Justin, Joshua SR

Pekic, Mark SR Gayle, Kyle SO

22.29 22.31 22.6522.54

MAOV10 1:29.87

Rovira-Jalilie, Lucas A SR Reeley, Caleb I SO

Hutchison, William A SO Socarras, Jacob R SR

21.66 22.55 21.6524.01

TRIN11 1:30.36

Tomlinson, Lincoln 9 Koehler, Jacob A 12

Bitman, Coby A 11 Bokkisam, Roni 11

22.11 22.33 21.8224.10

RANS12 1:30.82

O'Brien, Coren Gomez, Nohan

Perez, Victor De Lope, Diego

22.86 22.43 22.7422.79

PKYO13 1:31.41

Wolking, Benjamin H SR Pyon, Joseph A SR

Chase, Jackson SO Aguirre, Mateo SO

22.39 21.54 20.8126.67

MACL14 1:31.42

Laudadio, Michael G SR Laudadio, Joseph P 10

Rhodes, Blake A SO Higdon, Hanson H JR

23.02 23.43 21.2123.76

SHOR15 1:31.44

Fraher, Brendan S 12 Brockman, William A 11

Ho, Anton A 9 Matyas, Maddox J 9

22.89 23.84 22.2422.47

MCDS16 1:32.47

Reus, Julius 10 Hurwitz, Evan 11

Florin, Harry 11 Smiley, Dylan 12

23.13 24.14 20.8324.37

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

National: 1:19.27 2012# Bolles School, FL

R Murphy, J Schooling, E Goossen, S Condorelli

State: 1:19.27 2012* Bolles (Jacksonville)

R Murphy, J Schooling, E Goossen, S Condorelli

AA-A1:24.50

AA-C1:25.77

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOLL1 1:25.12 qAA-C

Liu, Kevin Y Bowen, Jackson D

McGrath, Michael R Heck, Andrew K

21.79 21.30 20.6521.38

PCRS2 1:27.92 q

Nealy, Colin J Ferrara, Roman J

Opperman, Lucas M Bailey, Kingsley

22.06 22.36 21.8321.67

STAD3 1:28.02 q

Kim, Ethan J 10 Beleznay, Andras 12

Brinley, Conner P 9 Venezia, Jake E 11

22.39 21.96 21.9921.68

MONT4 1:28.67 q

Giangreco, Elian M JR Chan, Jayden FR

Paez, Lucas R FR Block, Alexander O JR

21.90 22.01 21.5123.25

KNGS5 1:28.88 q

Engstrom, Noah JR Gates, Hamilton

Wilkinson, Tyler SO McQueeney, Aaron

21.52 22.10 22.6322.63

SPCA6 1:29.43 q

Varga, Adam 11 Ganio, Ignatius 11

Perri, Collin 12 Scarpino, Theo 11

21.28 22.22 23.2022.73

WIND7 1:29.46 q

Mays, Hunter Zeman, Walter FR

Cornell, Lucas Magruder, Christian

21.67 22.07 21.9323.79

WOLF8 1:29.52 q

Nguyen, Aaron 10 Brinkley, Sam R 11

Berzsenyi, Jackson N 12 Parnell, Nicolaas 12

23.79 23.12 20.6122.00

TRIN9 1:30.19 q

Tomlinson, Lincoln 9 Koehler, Jacob A 12

Bitman, Coby A 11 Bokkisam, Roni 11

22.47 22.13 21.8123.78
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

RANS10 1:30.50 q

Gomez, Nohan O'Brien, Coren

Perez, Victor De Lope, Diego

23.23 22.22 22.2822.77

WACD11 1:30.60 q

Clark, Christian SO Justin, Joshua SR

Pekic, Mark SR Gayle, Kyle SO

22.28 22.12 23.3022.90

MAOV12 1:30.63 q

Rovira-Jalilie, Lucas A SR Reeley, Caleb I SO

Hutchison, William A SO Socarras, Jacob R SR

21.14 23.19 21.7224.58

PKYO13 1:30.91 q

Pyon, Joseph A SR Wolking, Benjamin H SR

Chase, Jackson SO Aguirre, Mateo SO

21.67 21.62 23.7723.85

SHOR14 1:31.72 q

Fraher, Brendan S 12 Brockman, William A 11

Ho, Anton A 9 Matyas, Maddox J 9

23.06 23.84 21.9822.84

MACL15 1:31.76 q

Laudadio, Michael G SR Laudadio, Joseph P 10

Rhodes, Blake A SO Higdon, Hanson H JR

23.33 23.11 21.8223.50

MCDS16 1:32.80 q

Smiley, Dylan 12 Reus, Julius 10

Florin, Harry 11 Hurwitz, Evan 11

21.11 22.67 24.4024.62

OXB17 1:32.84

Timperman, Maxim 12 Campuzano, Santiago 9

Hershfield, Joseph 10 Campuzano, Arturo 11

22.20 22.97 23.2324.44

PROV18 1:33.73

Kilby, Josiah D Nguyen, Ethan P

Peck, Robert D Benton, Kole K

23.52 23.08 24.7322.40

CARW19 1:34.60

Wang, Marco D Ball, Wyatt A

Burrill, Bodi L Ball, Hayden M

23.54 22.91 23.7624.39

ADFA--- DQ

False start

Lymonov, Illia Incavido, Dominiko

Lee, Cooper Rice, Zachary D

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

National: 49.61 2022# Claire Curzan

State: 51.78 2022* Erika Pelaez

AA-A54.75

AA-C55.83

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SFHL 10Pelaez, Erika1 51.78* AA-A

25.34 26.44

BOLLHiggo, Lila B2 54.39 AA-A

26.35 28.04

STAD 10Sotomayor, Alexia3 54.79 AA-C

26.62 28.17

PKYO JRNesty, Liilian A4 54.97 AA-C

26.84 28.13

PCRSPodkoscielny, Julia5 55.14 AA-C

26.70 28.44

BOLLMeyers-Labenz, Katherine C6 55.40 AA-C

27.24 28.16

BOLLErlendsdottir, Elisabeth N7 56.88

27.88 29.00

SFHL 9Schoenborn, Samantha8 57.75

28.08 29.67

B - Final

SFHL 8Balzano, Gioia R9 56.89

27.47 29.42

CUTB SRDinehart, Elena S10 57.23

27.89 29.34

KNGS SRFasano, Ava11 57.49

27.60 29.89

STAD 11Ericson, Alexandra W12 57.52

28.00 29.52

CCBI SOBartle, Caitlin P13 57.94

27.71 30.23

EPISFinn, Aubrey14 58.15

28.08 30.07

MONT JRTorres Pomar, Regina15 58.16

27.77 30.39

LHIP SRRoy, Coco A16 58.44

28.27 30.17

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

National: 49.61 2022# Claire Curzan

State: 51.78 2022* Erika Pelaez

AA-A54.75

AA-C55.83

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SFHL 10Pelaez, Erika1 52.30 qAA-A

25.45 26.85

PCRSPodkoscielny, Julia2 54.56 qAA-A

26.73 27.83

STAD 10Sotomayor, Alexia3 54.59 qAA-A

26.63 27.96

BOLLHiggo, Lila B4 54.67 qAA-A

26.47 28.20

PKYO JRNesty, Liilian A5 54.76 qAA-C

26.63 28.13

BOLLErlendsdottir, Elisabeth N6 55.71 qAA-C

27.32 28.39

BOLLMeyers-Labenz, Katherine C7 55.87 q

27.35 28.52

SFHL 9Schoenborn, Samantha8 56.26 q

27.38 28.88

MONT JRTorres Pomar, Regina9 56.39 q

27.16 29.23

CUTB SRDinehart, Elena S10 56.56 q

27.45 29.11

SFHL 8Balzano, Gioia R11 56.75 q

27.32 29.43

KNGS SRFasano, Ava12 57.06 q

27.31 29.75

EPISFinn, Aubrey13 57.47 q

28.01 29.46

STAD 11Ericson, Alexandra W14 57.68 q

28.25 29.43

LHIP SRRoy, Coco A15 58.55 q

28.36 30.19

CCBI SOBartle, Caitlin P16 58.88 q

28.47 30.41

BERK 12Brown, Eleina K17 59.09

28.31 30.78

MACL SRPautsch, Shelby B18 59.13

29.09 30.04

COBC FRClayton, Abby19 59.15

29.09 30.06

UNIO FRWhitehead, Eva G20 59.35

28.53 30.82
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#19  Girls 100 Yard Back)

KESW  9Descent, Grace C21 59.61

28.73 30.88

BENJKelly, Allison S22 59.66

29.08 30.58

BENJKaminski, Feagin23 59.74

28.60 31.14

BOLLBurgstiner, Sarah B24 59.80

28.95 30.85

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

National: 45.34 2012# Ryan Murphy

State: 45.34 2012* Ryan Murphy, Bolles

AA-A49.09

AA-C50.24

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOLLKyser, Landon A1 49.02 AA-A

23.77 25.25

KNGS JRSmith, Noah2 49.59 AA-C

23.80 25.79

SFHL 11Winkler, Finn M3 50.25

24.07 26.18

STAD 11Balbi, Diego N4 50.32

24.22 26.10

BOLLBowen, James A5 50.90

24.62 26.28

STAD 12Barcsak, Ambrus6 51.42

25.12 26.30

STAD 12Arrese-Igor, Aitor7 51.53

24.72 26.81

BOLLSohovich, Xavier D8 51.59

25.16 26.43

B - Final

BOLLJain, Krish9 52.06

25.42 26.64

ILAS SRLopez Franco, Pablo10 53.09

25.73 27.36

LHIP JRLopez, Stephen A11 53.48

25.75 27.73

CARWBall, Wyatt A12 54.00

25.91 28.09

TRCAWashington, Xavier13 54.02

26.70 27.32

WINDMagruder, Christian14 54.23

25.98 28.25

STAD 9Brinley, Conner P15 54.25

26.35 27.90

CUTB JRNelson, Austin R16 54.55

26.56 27.99

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

National: 45.34 2012# Ryan Murphy

State: 45.34 2012* Ryan Murphy, Bolles

AA-A49.09

AA-C50.24

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOLLKyser, Landon A1 49.77 qAA-C

24.25 25.52

STAD 11Balbi, Diego N2 49.87 qAA-C

24.28 25.59

KNGS JRSmith, Noah3 50.43 q

24.75 25.68

BOLLSohovich, Xavier D4 51.04 q

24.98 26.06

SFHL 11Winkler, Finn M5 51.12 q

24.76 26.36

STAD 12Barcsak, Ambrus6 51.23 q

24.81 26.42

BOLLBowen, James A7 51.37 q

24.76 26.61

STAD 12Arrese-Igor, Aitor8 51.82 q

25.25 26.57

ILAS SRLopez Franco, Pablo9 52.01 q

25.21 26.80

BOLLJain, Krish10 52.21 q

25.46 26.75

LHIP JRLopez, Stephen A11 52.60 q

25.68 26.92

STAD 9Brinley, Conner P12 53.04 q

25.79 27.25

WINDMagruder, Christian13 53.43 q

25.83 27.60

CUTB JRNelson, Austin R14 53.78 q

26.18 27.60

CARWBall, Wyatt A15 53.80 q

26.05 27.75

TRCAWashington, Xavier16 53.83 q

25.76 28.07

KNGSGates, Hamilton17 54.13

26.27 27.86

LHIP SOSemmen, Jared K18 55.65

26.21 29.44

CUTB SOAmores, Jaden D19 55.72

27.15 28.57

RANSGomez, Nohan20 55.77

27.02 28.75

MONT FRde Fabrique, Paolo21 56.68

27.34 29.34

CMOO 11Mitten, Alexander D22 56.82

27.18 29.64

BERK 11Richter, Garret P23 56.83

26.01 30.82

BRCH 10Freed, Jack24 57.17

27.78 29.39

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

National: 58.35 2020# Kaitlyn Dobler

State: 1:00.99 2017* Isabel Ivey

AA-A1:02.58

AA-C1:03.75

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CUTB SRDinehart, Olivia G1 1:01.60 AA-A

29.09 32.51

KNGS JRBozzuto, Alyssa2 1:01.72 AA-A

28.98 32.74

MONT JRSantos, Emily M3 1:02.60 AA-C

29.17 33.43

PCRSLin, Sara S4 1:03.67 AA-C

29.80 33.87

PKYO SRShahboz, Gwen J5 1:04.43

31.03 33.40

EPISBranon, Savannah6 1:04.79

30.63 34.16

KNGS SRSipowski, Madison7 1:05.39

30.21 35.18

CCBIRines, Ava8 1:06.30

30.59 35.71

B - Final

WINDBitel, Addison m9 1:05.20

30.43 34.77

FAU 10Andres, Reese10 1:05.54

30.67 34.87

STAD 9Miller, Sara R11 1:05.58

30.90 34.68

BOLLEdgar, Victoria L12 1:05.81

30.88 34.93

RANSRampersad, Kiera13 1:05.99

30.97 35.02
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Results
B - Final ...   (#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

TPRPLeblanc, Ashley H14 1:06.21

31.22 34.99

CUTB SRGrubbs, Sophia A15 1:07.14

31.51 35.63

BOLLAngelone Lopez, Alicia16 1:07.28

31.72 35.56

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

National: 58.35 2020# Kaitlyn Dobler

State: 1:00.99 2017* Isabel Ivey

AA-A1:02.58

AA-C1:03.75

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KNGS JRBozzuto, Alyssa1 1:02.08 qAA-A

29.30 32.78

MONT JRSantos, Emily M2 1:02.14 qAA-A

29.32 32.82

CUTB SRDinehart, Olivia G3 1:02.79 qAA-C

29.66 33.13

PCRSLin, Sara S4 1:03.71 qAA-C

30.17 33.54

KNGS SRSipowski, Madison5 1:04.12 q

29.91 34.21

PKYO SRShahboz, Gwen J6 1:04.32 q

30.79 33.53

CCBIRines, Ava7 1:04.82 q

29.87 34.95

EPISBranon, Savannah8 1:04.88 q

30.46 34.42

WINDBitel, Addison m9 1:05.07 q

30.56 34.51

RANSRampersad, Kiera10 1:05.21 q

30.83 34.38

FAU 10Andres, Reese11 1:05.64 q

30.62 35.02

BOLLEdgar, Victoria L12 1:05.68 q

31.09 34.59

STAD 9Miller, Sara R13 1:05.72 q

31.08 34.64

TPRPLeblanc, Ashley H14 1:05.94 q

30.95 34.99

CUTB SRGrubbs, Sophia A15 1:06.56 q

31.01 35.55

BOLLAngelone Lopez, Alicia16 1:06.89 q

31.77 35.12

CCC JRHolmes, Sarah G17 1:06.92

31.50 35.42

BERK 09Smith, Mckenna A18 1:07.36

31.49 35.87

COSHSargent, Abbie19 1:07.65

31.51 36.14

BOLLJoos, Sophia M20 1:07.69

31.96 35.73

TRCAStevens, Alexandra21 1:07.98

31.72 36.26

BOLLVenturi, Anne S22 1:08.31

31.93 36.38

MONT SOBukele Sanchez, Ivanka Y23 1:08.65

32.05 36.60

TPRPPetrov, Sonja24 1:10.79

32.07 38.72

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

National: 51.16 2018# Reece Whitley

State: 52.38 2022* William A Heck

AA-A55.65

AA-C56.83

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOLLHeck, William A1 53.60 AA-A

25.04 28.56

BOLLPorch, Wyatt L2 54.01 AA-A

25.64 28.37

MCDS 12Smiley, Dylan3 54.51 AA-A

25.77 28.74

BOLLHeck, Andrew K4 56.71 AA-C

26.78 29.93

SFHLMartin, Giulian5 57.16

26.97 30.19

NSUS 11Lanzafame, Salvatore E6 57.82

27.12 30.70

ILAS FRYoung, Lucas7 58.17

27.62 30.55

DRCH JRWilson, Evan8 58.33

27.17 31.16

B - Final

SFHLEfimov, Nikita9 58.21

27.46 30.75

BOLLJoos, Louis G10 58.35

27.56 30.79

WOLF 12Parnell, Nicolaas11 58.61

27.91 30.70

MONT FRWu, Cobi12 58.93

27.91 31.02

PCRSJones, Ronin13 59.06

27.51 31.55

PKYO SRWolking, Benjamin H14 1:00.11

28.44 31.67

FAU 10Pokatragool, Paul15 1:00.36

27.83 32.53

CSNA 10Feehery, Carson J16 1:00.49

27.78 32.71

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

National: 51.16 2018# Reece Whitley

State: 52.38 2022* William A Heck

AA-A55.65

AA-C56.83

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOLLHeck, William A1 52.38* qAA-A

24.40 27.98

BOLLPorch, Wyatt L2 53.97 qAA-A

25.78 28.19

MCDS 12Smiley, Dylan3 54.95 qAA-A

25.78 29.17

BOLLHeck, Andrew K4 56.60 qAA-C

26.82 29.78

NSUS 11Lanzafame, Salvatore E5 57.44 q

26.88 30.56

SFHLMartin, Giulian6 57.58 q

27.05 30.53

ILAS FRYoung, Lucas7 57.82 q

27.37 30.45

DRCH JRWilson, Evan8 57.92 q

26.85 31.07

WOLF 12Parnell, Nicolaas9 57.94 q

27.66 30.28

SFHLEfimov, Nikita10 58.31 q

27.47 30.84

CSNA 10Feehery, Carson J11 58.83 q

27.59 31.24

BOLLJoos, Louis G12 58.94 q

27.92 31.02

PCRSJones, Ronin13 59.00 q

27.61 31.39

PKYO SRWolking, Benjamin H*14 59.54 q

27.99 31.55

MONT FRWu, Cobi*14 59.54 q

27.94 31.60
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

FAU 10Pokatragool, Paul16 59.63 q

27.90 31.73

OUTDJunqueira, Luis17 59.78

28.09 31.69

PCRSJones, Jake F18 1:00.03

28.52 31.51

MONT FRChan, Jayden19 1:00.12

28.01 32.11

KNGS FRMcQueeney, Timothy20 1:00.20

28.03 32.17

EPISGuio, Sebastian21 1:00.49

28.41 32.08

KNGS SOWilkinson, Tyler22 1:01.42

28.46 32.96

CCBI FRRines, Ben E23 1:01.80

28.54 33.26

SPCA 12Perri, Alan24 1:02.19

29.95 32.24

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

National: 3:15.38 2015# Carmel, IN

Burchill V, Adams, Smith, Bilquist

State: 3:20.95 2017* Buchholz

I Ivey, K Balbuena, G Bates, T Bates

AA-A3:27.49

AA-C3:30.90

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

SFHL1 3:24.30 AA-A

Pelaez, Erika 10 Santiago, Alanis

Patton, Mia K Balzano, Gioia R 8

23.24 48.08 52.3925.09

25.39 53.21 23.95 50.62

BOLL2 3:26.03 AA-A

Higgo, Lila B Benkusky, Sophie A

Huddleston, Blaine E Lee, Simany A

24.38 50.79 52.5325.23

24.52 51.71 24.34 51.00

STAD3 3:26.15 AA-A

Gersper, Aspen J 11 Sotomayor, Alexia 10

Miller, Sara R 9 Griffiths, Siena A 10

23.81 49.86 51.6824.45

24.61 51.66 25.74 52.95

BERK4 3:31.88

Cecil, Audrey 12 Easton, Paige E 1O

Smith, Mckenna A 09 Brown, Eleina K 12

25.37 52.32 53.4818.69

25.11 53.25 25.04 52.83

MONT5 3:31.90

Torres Pomar, Regina JR Xiao, Yingxin 7

Monahan, Brianna c JR Ordonez, Alejandra C 7

25.48 53.52 52.1624.85

19.83 53.00 25.84 53.22

KNGS6 3:32.22

Herrera, Emma SO Munna, Kiersten SO

Munna, Paige SR Sipowski, Madison SR

24.98 52.53 53.2124.84

25.62 54.12 24.58 52.36

CUTB7 3:32.49

Dinehart, Elena S SR Dinehart, Olivia G SR

Gembicki, Natalie M SR Smutny, Madeline R SR

25.53 53.42 52.2524.90

25.06 53.60 25.39 53.22

PCRS--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Botting, Riley E Lin, Sara S

Balfour, Lauren A Jacobson-Bertanzetti, Emory

B - Final

PKYO9 3:37.64

Nesty, Liilian A JR Quintana, Alessandra D SO

Shahboz, Gwen J SR Herron, Talia B JR

24.94 51.40 55.2226.39

26.48 54.54 26.86 56.48

EPIS10 3:38.39

Finn, Aubrey Taylor, Summer

Morgan, Whitney J Branon, Savannah

25.25 53.02 55.3126.34

27.40 57.43 25.28 52.63

TPRP11 3:39.58

Smith, Gina R Cox, Julia M

Dourney, Lillian K Porter, Brianna C

26.40 55.04 53.9625.84

26.09 54.91 26.11 55.67

MACL12 3:40.40

Ekk, Bella A JR Yearty, McKay E 8

Pautsch, Shelby B SR Howell, Meg SR

24.87 52.02 55.5626.35

27.77 56.58 26.98 56.24

LHIP13 3:41.07

Cramer, Claire A FR Tracy, Tynan SO

Roy, Coco A SR Kiefer, Kylie SO

26.25 54.72 55.2626.41

27.12 56.55 26.25 54.54

TRIN14 3:45.83

Beers, Lauren A 11 Ott, Aubrey E 10

Buchanan, Brielle C 10 Thelwell, Lauren G 12

26.52 55.25 57.1927.09

27.66 57.84 26.29 55.55

SHOR15 3:48.55

Schratwieser, Alexandra D 11Rutledge, Elisabeth K 11

Burke, Ainsley E 12 Riva, Isabella M 8

26.97 56.04 57.9827.56

28.26 1:00.35 25.64 54.18

CCC--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Gualtieri, Lauren SR Holmes, Sarah G JR

Montenegro, Valerie SR Robinson, Arden F SR

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

National: 3:15.38 2015# Carmel, IN

Burchill V, Adams, Smith, Bilquist

State: 3:20.95 2017* Buchholz

I Ivey, K Balbuena, G Bates, T Bates

AA-A3:27.49

AA-C3:30.90

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SFHL1 3:28.51 qAA-C

Pelaez, Erika 10 Santiago, Alanis

Patton, Mia K Balzano, Gioia R 8

23.55 48.98 52.2025.00

25.75 54.40 24.94 52.93

STAD2 3:29.22 qAA-C

Griffiths, Siena A 10 Gersper, Aspen J 11

Ericson, Alexandra W 11 Sotomayor, Alexia 10

25.94 53.05 50.1823.64

25.88 53.73 24.95 52.26

CUTB3 3:30.35 qAA-C

Dinehart, Elena S SR Dinehart, Olivia G SR

Gembicki, Natalie M SR Smutny, Madeline R SR

25.49 52.91 52.3525.07

25.02 52.56 25.23 52.53
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2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 1A - 11/18/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

BOLL4 3:30.60 qAA-C

Scott, Keira A Kofman, Tahlia L

Benkusky, Sophie A Prieto, Carla C

25.56 53.40 52.7725.18

25.34 51.97 25.19 52.46

MONT5 3:31.81 q

Torres Pomar, Regina JR Xiao, Yingxin 7

Monahan, Brianna c JR Ordonez, Alejandra C 7

24.99 52.12 52.5525.04

19.81 53.93 25.67 53.21

KNGS6 3:33.49 q

Munna, Kiersten SO Munna, Paige SR

Loomis, Amanda SR Sipowski, Madison SR

24.79 52.59 53.8025.60

25.73 54.06 25.23 53.04

BERK7 3:34.85 q

Cecil, Audrey 12 Easton, Paige E 1O

Smith, Mckenna A 09 Brown, Eleina K 12

25.55 52.89 53.1825.38

25.96 54.94 25.38 53.84

PCRS8 3:35.40 q

Botting, Riley E Lin, Sara S

Balfour, Lauren A Jacobson-Bertanzetti, Emory

25.21 52.99 53.8625.97

25.92 53.93 25.95 54.62

MACL9 3:35.61 q

Ekk, Bella A JR Yearty, McKay E 8

Pautsch, Shelby B SR Howell, Meg SR

24.32 50.62 55.7526.57

26.60 54.89 26.15 54.35

EPIS10 3:36.12 q

Finn, Aubrey Taylor, Summer

Morgan, Whitney J Branon, Savannah

25.54 52.56 54.6926.12

26.98 56.49 25.30 52.38

PKYO11 3:36.16 q

Nesty, Liilian A JR Quintana, Alessandra D SO

Shahboz, Gwen J SR Herron, Talia B JR

24.60 50.72 55.7926.76

25.99 53.61 26.40 56.04

CCC12 3:40.99 q

Gualtieri, Lauren SR Holmes, Sarah G JR

Montenegro, Valerie SR Robinson, Arden F SR

26.45 54.68 55.4526.28

26.60 55.74 25.96 55.12

LHIP13 3:41.89 q

Cramer, Claire A FR Tracy, Tynan SO

Roy, Coco A SR Kiefer, Kylie SO

26.07 54.66 55.3526.40

27.15 56.43 26.26 55.45

TPRP14 3:41.99 q

Smith, Gina R Cox, Julia M

Dourney, Lillian K Braun, Annabel L

26.37 54.87 53.7225.75

26.58 55.49 27.05 57.91

SHOR15 3:45.28 q

Schratwieser, Alexandra D 11Rutledge, Elisabeth K 11

Burke, Ainsley E 12 Riva, Isabella M 8

26.27 54.78 56.9727.21

28.25 1:00.21 25.28 53.32

TRIN16 3:45.38 q

Beers, Lauren A 11 Ott, Aubrey E 10

Buchanan, Brielle C 10 Thelwell, Lauren G 12

26.39 54.94 56.2626.72

26.99 57.55 27.13 56.63

COSH17 3:45.77

Sargent, Abbie Smith, Layne

Sargent, Olivia Smith, Corley

26.60 56.48 56.2127.04

28.37 59.80 25.30 53.28

NSUS18 3:45.92

Christensen, Alexis J 11 Novak, Liliana E 08

Giuliano, Ornella 08 Araujo, Rafaella S 12

26.16 54.25 56.6326.47

27.93 58.67 26.63 56.37

KESW19 3:49.09

Descent, Isabella G Marsh, Myla J

Brandt, Rianne M Descent, Grace C 9

26.40 55.89 1:02.2629.95

26.44 56.97 25.61 53.97

OXB20 3:49.42

Hopkins, Raine 11 Jerabek, Cali 7

Mavigliano, Mia 9 Gisonni, Isabella 10

26.51 56.25 57.5627.45

27.62 58.89 26.94 56.72

WOLF21 3:50.92

Tucker, Abigail 12 Owens, Aubrey 12

Domingo, Emma 12 Kennedy, Isabella C 11

27.13 57.99 57.9926.79

27.31 57.99 26.94 56.95

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

National: 2:53.81 2018# N. Allegheny, PA

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

State: 2:54.43 2012* Bolles (Jacksonville)

R Murphy, S Condorelli, J Booth, J Schooling

AA-A3:05.78

AA-C3:08.49

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

BOLL1 2:58.05 AA-A

Tolentino, Seth G Lancaster, Carter T

Whittall, Anthony G Lancaster, Kayden J

21.29 44.36 44.3720.89

21.56 45.11 21.01 44.21

SFHL2 3:03.74 AA-A

Martin, Giulian Winkler, Finn M 11

Efimov, Nikita Winkler, Kaii L 10

22.82 48.29 45.8921.60

21.80 46.93 20.03 42.63

STAD3 3:05.95 AA-C

Barcsak, Ambrus 12 Bonuglia, Valerio 12

Arrese-Igor, Aitor 12 Balbi, Diego N 11

22.31 46.52 47.0022.33

21.73 46.31 22.19 46.12

KNGS4 3:13.40

Smith, Noah JR Engstrom, Noah JR

Gates, Hamilton Strohecker, Maxwell SO

21.92 46.43 47.9022.60

22.43 48.09 23.91 50.98

OUTD5 3:16.13

Baffico Balharry, Felipe Junqueira, Luis

Pennie, Christopher Appleton, Jack

21.51 45.07 48.0123.02

24.56 53.04 23.63 50.01

EPIS6 3:17.86

Weakland, Ralph Finn, Owen

Guio, Sebastian Hartman, Philip

22.61 47.22 50.3824.29

23.87 50.05 23.68 50.21

MONT7 3:18.50

Block, Alexander O JR Chan, Jayden FR

Giangreco, Elian M JR Paez, Lucas R FR

23.06 48.43 50.2323.90

23.11 48.42 24.48 51.42
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2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 1A - 11/18/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
A - Final ...   (#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

TRIN8 3:19.22

Koehler, Jacob A 12 Tomlinson, Lincoln 9

Ranson, Harris E 11 Bokkisam, Roni 11

23.66 49.18 48.3523.47

24.80 52.70 22.97 48.99

B - Final

PCRS9 3:16.33

Opperman, Lucas M Bailey, Kingsley

Jones, Jake F Ferrara, Roman J

23.25 48.59 48.1322.70

24.04 51.06 23.12 48.55

MACL10 3:18.08

Laudadio, Michael G SR Laudadio, Joseph P 10

Rhodes, Blake A SO Higdon, Hanson H JR

23.95 50.20 49.9623.74

24.76 51.37 22.18 46.55

CSNA11 3:18.96

Kuznetsov, Egor S 10 Fabian, Nick 10

McAuley, Christian L 10 Feehery, Carson J 10

23.26 48.94 49.4523.64

25.03 51.66 23.31 48.91

CUTB12 3:19.21

Ross, Nicolai FR Nelson, Austin R JR

Pelaez, Nicholas SO Amores, Jaden D SO

23.66 49.65 49.6123.26

23.48 49.88 23.47 50.07

RANS13 3:19.78

Gomez, Nohan Sullivan, Ethan

Perez, Victor O'Brien, Coren

23.97 49.80 49.3123.45

23.76 51.12 23.44 49.55

LHIP14 3:20.69

Layson, Harris M SO Semmen, Jared K SO

Chaput, Rylan 8 Lopez, Stephen A JR

23.52 49.07 50.1523.56

24.89 52.39 23.43 49.08

SHOR15 3:22.00

Fraher, Brendan S 12 Brockman, William A 11

Ho, Anton A 9 Matyas, Maddox J 9

24.64 51.57 52.2824.82

23.55 49.69 22.74 48.46

MAOV16 3:22.74

Rovira-Jalilie, Lucas A SR Reeley, Caleb I SO

Hutchison, William A SO Socarras, Jacob R SR

23.12 48.09 50.2624.00

25.57 54.97 23.27 49.42

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

National: 2:53.81 2018# N. Allegheny, PA

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

State: 2:54.43 2012* Bolles (Jacksonville)

R Murphy, S Condorelli, J Booth, J Schooling

AA-A3:05.78

AA-C3:08.49

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOLL1 3:07.35 qAA-C

Bowen, Jackson D McGrath, Michael R

Liu, Kevin Y Sohovich, Xavier D

22.56 47.46 46.5922.39

22.16 47.38 22.02 45.92

SFHL2 3:07.51 qAA-C

Martin, Giulian Winkler, Finn M 11

Efimov, Nikita Winkler, Kaii L 10

23.64 48.84 46.5121.98

22.22 47.50 21.26 44.66

KNGS3 3:12.41 q

Smith, Noah JR Engstrom, Noah JR

Gates, Hamilton Strohecker, Maxwell SO

21.76 46.25 47.5822.67

22.72 47.89 24.09 50.69

STAD4 3:12.52 q

Barcsak, Ambrus 12 Kim, Ethan J 10

Brinley, Conner P 9 Venezia, Jake E 11

23.14 47.64 49.5823.44

22.67 47.87 22.27 47.43

MONT5 3:15.67 q

Block, Alexander O JR Chan, Jayden FR

Giangreco, Elian M JR Paez, Lucas R FR

23.35 48.50 49.0223.43

22.80 47.59 24.29 50.56

OUTD6 3:16.49 q

Baffico Balharry, Felipe Junqueira, Luis

Pennie, Christopher Appleton, Jack

21.65 45.48 48.3923.26

24.24 52.61 23.85 50.01

TRIN7 3:16.95 q

Koehler, Jacob A 12 Tomlinson, Lincoln 9

Ranson, Harris E 11 Bokkisam, Roni 11

23.72 48.78 47.9522.81

23.99 51.25 23.04 48.97

EPIS8 3:17.57 q

Weakland, Ralph Finn, Owen

Guio, Sebastian Hartman, Philip

22.84 47.06 49.5023.96

23.87 49.99 24.63 51.02

PCRS9 3:17.99 q

Ferrara, Roman J Bailey, Kingsley

Opperman, Lucas M Jones, Jake F

24.31 50.98 48.5622.87

22.78 47.96 23.52 50.49

CSNA10 3:19.71 q

Kuznetsov, Egor S 10 Fabian, Nick 10

McAuley, Christian L 10 Feehery, Carson J 10

23.84 49.38 49.2123.50

24.99 51.80 23.41 49.32

CUTB11 3:19.76 q

Ross, Nicolai FR Nelson, Austin R JR

Pelaez, Nicholas SO Amores, Jaden D SO

23.57 49.54 49.3023.49

23.77 50.38 24.07 50.54

RANS12 3:20.88 q

O'Brien, Coren Perez, Victor

Sullivan, Ethan Gomez, Nohan

24.11 50.41 51.3024.08

23.32 49.51 23.85 49.66

SHOR13 3:21.30 q

Fraher, Brendan S 12 Brockman, William A 11

Ho, Anton A 9 Matyas, Maddox J 9

24.88 51.26 51.2524.38

24.14 50.84 22.97 47.95

MACL14 3:21.84 q

Higdon, Hanson H JR Laudadio, Joseph P 10

Rhodes, Blake A SO Laudadio, Michael G SR

23.23 49.16 51.2324.51

24.34 50.71 24.02 50.74

LHIP15 3:22.15 q

Layson, Harris M SO Semmen, Jared K SO

Chaput, Rylan 8 Lopez, Stephen A JR

24.05 49.35 51.2824.23

24.78 52.76 23.38 48.76

MAOV16 3:22.66 q

Rovira-Jalilie, Lucas A SR Reeley, Caleb I SO

Hutchison, William A SO Socarras, Jacob R SR

23.40 48.16 50.5024.10

25.67 55.11 23.35 48.89
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2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 1A - 11/18/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

CIRO17 3:22.69

Allender, Blake Culverhouse, Andrew C

Turner, Ryan K Culverhouse, Matthew J

24.99 52.65 48.4923.36

23.08 48.70 25.24 52.85

OXB18 3:22.91

Timperman, Maxim 12 Campuzano, Santiago 9

Hershfield, Joseph 10 Campuzano, Arturo 11

23.81 49.75 49.9023.88

24.82 53.22 24.24 50.04

NSUS19 3:23.86

Teran, Andres E 11 Lobaton, Sebastian 11

Lanzafame, Salvatore E 11 Ross, Maverick 09

24.41 50.08 50.4724.11

23.65 48.97 26.04 54.34

CARW20 3:27.53

Wang, Marco D Ball, Lucas J

Wilson, Logan R Ball, Wyatt A

24.12 51.49 51.2924.53

25.39 54.45 23.87 50.30

ADFA21 3:28.37

Lymonov, Illia Incavido, Dominiko

Lee, Cooper Rice, Zachary D

24.26 50.60 54.4425.91

25.13 52.15 24.12 51.18

 
#107  Girls 50 Yard Free Swim-off

National: 21.59 2020# Gretchen Walsh

State: 22.22 2020* Alexis Mulvihill

AA-A23.17

AA-C23.53

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

STAD 11Zielinski, Logan A1 23.75

BERK 12Cecil, Audrey2 23.94

 
#208  Boys 50 Yard Free Swim-off

National: 19.11 2021# David Curtiss

State: 19.29 2013* Caeleb Dressell, Clay

AA-A20.49

AA-C20.87

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

BOLLMeyers-Labenz, Alexander C1 J21.15

KNGS JRSmith, Noah2 J20.96

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 208

1. Bolles (Jacksonville) 374

2. The King's Academy 237

3. Saint Andrew's School 229

4. South Florida Heat 190

5. Cutler Bay Senior High School 148

6. Pine Crest (Fort Lauderdale) 143

7. Montverde Academy 115

8. PK Yonge 111

9. Episcopal 94

10. Berkeley Preparatory School 74

11. Maclay (Tallahassee) 69

12. Tampa Preparatory School 48

13. Florida Atlantic University HS 47

14. Cornerstone Charter Belle Isle 39

15. Cardinal Mooney High School 37

16. Carrollwood Day School 32

16. Foundation Academy (Wintergdn) 32

18. Holy Trinity (Melbourne) 24

19. Benjamin (Palm Beach Gardens) 19

19. Trinity Prep (Winter Park) 19

21. Wolfson Jacksonville 18

22. Shorecrest Preparatory School 17

22. Edgewood (Merritt Island) 17

24. Providence (Jacksonville) 15

25. Carrollton School (Miami) 14

26. Ransom Everglades High School 13

27. Nsu University School 12

28. Coral Shores High School 11

28. Westminster Academy 11

28. Coral Springs Charter 11

31. Lake Highland Prep (Orlando) 9

31. Bishop Verot High School 9

31. Windermere Preparatory School 9

34. Clearwater Central Catholic 8

35. St John Paul II (Boca Raton) 7

36. Oxbridge Academy (West Pb) 6

37. Northside Christian School 5

37. Cocoa Beach 5

37. Miami Country Day School 5

37. Trinity Catholic (Ocala) 5

41. Father Lopez (Daytona Beach) 4

41. West Shore (Melbourne) 4

43. Southwest Florida Christian Ac 2

44. Lake Placid High School 1

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 208

1. Bolles (Jacksonville) 546

2. South Florida Heat 182

3. Saint Andrew's School 172.5

4. Pine Crest (Fort Lauderdale) 162

5. The King's Academy 133.5

6. Out-of-Door Academy 96

7. Montverde Academy 94.5

8. Episcopal 77

9. Windermere Preparatory School 66

10. Trinity Prep (Winter Park) 49

11. Immaculata-LaSalle (Miami) 45

12. Lake Highland Prep (Orlando) 43

13. Saint Petersburg Catholic High 42

14. Circle Christian (Winter Park) 39

15. Miami Country Day School 38

16. Community School of Naples 37

17. PK Yonge 36

18. The Master's Academy (Oviedo) 35.5

19. Wolfson Jacksonville 34

19. Maclay (Tallahassee) 34

21. Westminster Academy 31

22. Bishop Snyder (Jacksonville) 29

23. Doctors Charter (Miami Shores) 25

24. Cutler Bay Senior High School 24

24. Nsu University School 24

26. Ransom Everglades High School 21

27. Academy at the Lakes 19

28. Florida High (Tallahassee) 16

29. Florida Atlantic University HS 15

30. Oxbridge Academy (West Pb) 14

30. Shorecrest Preparatory School 14

32. Berkeley Preparatory School 12

33. Carrollwood Day School 10

34. Brevard Heat (Palm Bay) 7

34. Clearwater Central Catholic 7

36. Avon Park High School 6

37. Cocoa Beach 5

38. Trinity Catholic (Ocala) 4

38. Somerset College Preparatory 4

38. Cardinal Mooney High School 4

41. Canterbury (Fort Myers) 1


